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Cooke Superfund
ABN: 45 078 103 046

To: L & V Pools
2/8 Telford Place
Arundel 4214

Rent for factory: 01/07/2019 to 30/09/2019
$775 per week

13 x $775 =$10,075
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Cooke Superfund
ABN: 45 078 103 046

To: L & V Pools
2/8 Telford Place
Arundel 4214

Rent for factory: 01/10/2019 to 30/12/2019
$775 per week
13 x $775 = $10,075
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Cooke Superfund
ABN: 45 078 103 046

To: L & V Pools
2/8 Telford Place
Arundel 4214

Rent for factory: 01/01/2020 to 31/03/2020
S775 per week
13x$775 = $10,075

£



Cooke Superfund
ABN: 45 078 103 046

To: L. & V Pools
2/8 Telford Place
Arundel 4214

Rent for factory: 01/04/2020 to 30/06/2020
$775 per week
13 x $775 =$10,075
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Commercial Tenancy Agreemen

; Fourth Edition .

This Tenancy Agreement is made between the Lessor and the Tenant. The Lessor leases to, and the Tenant accepts a lease of, the
Premises for the rent payable by the Tenant, subject to the terms of this Agreement.

THIS AGREEMENT COMPRISES THE REFERENCE SCHEDULE AND COMMERCIAL TENANCY AGREEMENT CONDITIONS.

DO NOT USE THIS DOCUMENT:

* FOR RESIDENTIAL TENANCIES,

* FOR PREMISES COVERED BY THE RETAIL SHOP LEASES ACT 1994 (Qld).

*  WHERE THE TERM OF THE LEASE (INCLUDING OPTIONS) EXCEEDS THREE (3) YEARS.

*  WHERE REGISTRATION UNDER THE LAND TITLE ACT 1994 (Qld) IS REQUESTED BY THE TENANT.

*  WHERE A HIGH VALUE LEASE IS TO BE ENTERED INTO AS YOU MAY NOT OBTAIN THE PROTECTION OF A LEASE
PREPARED BY A SOLICITOR.

. INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE =

1.  The parties should be advised to seek legal advice about the Tenancy Agreement. Reference should be made to Sections 24(3A)
to (7) of the Legal Profession Act 2007 (Qld) when preparing and completing this Agreement.

2, This Agreement provides for rent to be reviewed by either an index review or by fixed increases. It is not suitable for use where rent
is to be reviewed to market except if the Agreement provides for an option (refer clause 15.1).

3.  Only certain outgoings are recoverable in all circumstances (see the definitions of ‘outgoings’ in clause 1.2). Additional outgoings
may be recovered by ticking the boxes at item 10(b).

4. Ensure that all items are completed in the Reference Schedule,

ftem 1: Full name/s of the owner/s of the property and their address. {f the Lessor is a company, include ABN.
DO NOT use a business name.

item 2: Full name/s of the Tenant. If the Tenant is a company, include its ABN, DO NOT use a business name.

Kem 4: The Premises must be clearly identified e:g. "Suite 3, 45 John Street, Spring Hill" etc. If not able to be identified by
name, a sketch plan must be attached to the Agreement and the address must be included at Item 4.

item 6: Insert the period of the further Tenancy, e.g. "6 months” or "1 year” or “not applicable”. The total term of the lease
including any options is not to exceed three years. Plus insert the notice period to exercise the option.

Iltem 8: Insert the date/s on which the rent is to be reviewed and the method of the rent review or "not applicable".
Item 9: The Permitted Use should be stated clearly.
Item 10(a): insert the percentage of outgoings the Tenant is to pay, e.g. "25%" or "100%" or "Not applicable”,

Item 10(b): Tick any additional outgoings the Tenant is to pay.

INITIALS
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REFERENCE SCHEDULE

“ 715 % LESSOR:
NAME:

LDDN&\ P14 LoD ATE CookE SUPLER EUND
sooRess: 114 (rRANwWILL oW BLYD

o LSOO

susure: X ﬁr\l FORD STATE: Q;__D POSTCODE: L£ 2 1)
PHONE: MOBILE: FAX: EMAIL:
: | maf(cj ébc,onloezs_ ir\pf")
2. TENANT:

NAME(Pc;D&m COOKE , ToNY bapok  DoNrLD Caokf> s 710424 13057

TonANDo N P“Y LT D
ADDRESS: Q.!._? TELEAQRND P‘-——ﬂ(,E

suewre: L AAR AD AR STATE: (L1 POSTCODE: $25

PHONE: = MOBILE: EMAIL:
@5_3_2_9_3__3__1-1-_2%33_"3_ ‘%alﬁé@‘\f{)oo[&.wm. au

= GUARANTOR:

* NAME:
i ABN:
N l g ACN:
ADDRESS: \
SUBURB: STATE: POSTCODE:
PHONE: MOBILE: FAX: EMAIL:
4. : PREMISES: '€ Annex a plan If available
Level or Tenancy No. | )N T &
aoress: _ X TELEORD  PrAceE
susire: [ ARAR ADAR state: QL) PosTcone: [ f&
Description: Lot: RP/SP:
50" TERM:"
The Term of the Agreement is: J,Z_, [J Months E Years
Commencing on:¢)| and ending on: i Ol0L |;
DATE (dd/m ): DATE {dd/m ):
.. B.  OPTION OF RENEWAL (IF ANY): Note: The term of the lease (including optians) should not exceed three (3) years.
Period of further term:
Final date for exercise of option:
DATE (dd/mmiyyyy):
7., RENT: -
s 0 200 + pude 0rn s per: [1month [X year € Select applicable box
71 d U

| INITIALS
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‘8° RENT REVIEW: Refer to clause 3.3 - Note: Failute to review on thesé dales does riot waive the Lssbr's right to.review.

Review Date Type of Review

D Index review

D Fixed increase - amount of increase: %

D Index review

D Fixed increase - amount of increase: %

¢ PERMITTED USE:

i
=

{ OUTGOINGS: Refer to clause 1.2(9)
10(a) Percentage of Outgoings:

10(b) Additional Outgoings including the costs of (tick if applicable):
Managing and operating the Building

Repair and maintenance of the Building

Gardening and Landscaping

Provision and servicing of Air-conditioning to the Building

Cleaning the Building

Pest Control

Security services

Provision and servicing of Fire Detection and extinguishing equipment
Provision and servicing of lifts and escalators

Common Area Electricity

Trade waste
Other (insert details):

PROMMXXNORO

1. DEPOSIT:
s Nx/ A.

LESSOR'S AGENT:

NAME: | N/H

ADDRESS:

SUBURB: e STATE: QLD POSTCODE: 4216

pHAAE. MOBILE: Fh‘x EMAIL:
( -

PBN ACN:

" INITIALS
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SPECIAL CONDITIONS

The parties should seek legal advice about any special conditions required. Please note sections 24(3A) to (7) of the Legal
Profession Act 2007 (Q1d) when preparing and completing this Agreement.

INITIALS
i 000609549881
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% AGREEMENT MADE ' R X =
DATE: PR / (= / KXo/ X EXECUTED as an Agreement.
(ddimmiyyyy): / [ -

' EXECUTION BY LESSOR

LESSOR 1

Executed by: c@of\/{éz_ FFTf COO/(E F‘%‘T’?/LY 5UﬂERFL”\/~D,

in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

Director/Secretary m = Cﬂ"@& Director ﬁ

MAReARET E. Coo KE DonNAD M. COOKE

Name of Director/Secretary (BLOCK LETTERS) ) Name of Director (BLOCK LETTERS)

OR (anly complete this part if signing as attorney for the Lessor) the duly constituted attorney of the LESSOR (who
states s/he has received no notice of revocation) under
power of attorney dated

SIGNED by
registered no in the presence of:
Signature of Witness Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)
OR
SIGNED by AS LESSOR in the presence of:
Signature of Witness Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)
ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
SUBURB: STATE: POSTCODE:
LESSOR 2
Executed by:
in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).
Director/Secretary Director
Name of Director/Secretary (BLOCK LETTERS) Name of Director (BLOCK LETTERS)
OR (only complete this part if signing as attorney for the Lessor) the duly constituted attorney of the LESSOR (who
states sthe has received no notice of revocation) under
SIGNED by power of attorney dated :
registered no in the presence of:
Signature of Witness Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)
OR
SIGNED by AS LESSOR in the presence of:
Signature of Witness Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)
ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
SUBURB: STATE; POSTCODE:

| INITIALS
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* EXECUTION BY TENANT

EF024 07/17

- INITIALS

TENANT 1
Executed by:

\{\O

TonANDON  Pry (7 _

in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporat/ons Act 2001 {Cth).

Director/Secretary

/taam ‘7". COQHKE

Name of Director/Secretary (BLOCK LETTERS)

OR (only complete this part if signing as attorney for the Tenant)

SIGNED by

Signature of Witness

OR
SIGNED by

Signature of Witness

ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

‘Q\
.//'
DwArD M. o uf

Name of Director (BLOCK LETTERS)

Director

the duly constituted attormey of the TENANT (who
states s/he has received rno notice of revacation) under
power of atiorney dated”
registered no

in the presence of:

Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)

AS TENANT in the presenice of:

Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)

SUBURB:

STATE: POSTCODE:

TENANT 2

Executed by:

in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

Director/Secretary

Name of Director/Secretary (BLOCK LETTERS)

OR (only complete this part if signing as attorney for the Tenant)

Director

Name of Director (BLOCK LETTERS)

the duly constituted attorney of the TENANT (who
states s/he has received no notice of revacation) under
power of attorney dated

SIGNED by -
registered no in the presence of:

gignature of Witness Name of Witness (BLOCK LETT ERS)
OR
SIGNED by AS TENANT in the presence of:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)
ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

SUBURB: STATE: POSTCODE:

© Copyright The Real Estate Institute of Queensland Lid

Page 6 of i1



© # EXECUTION BY THE GUARANTOR R

SIGNED by

AS GUARANTOR in the presence of:

Name of Guarantor (BLOCK LETTERS)

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)

ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

SUBURB: STATE: POSTCODE:

SIGNED by

AS GUARANTOR in the presence of:

Name of Guarantor (BLOCK LETTERS)

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)

ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

SUBURB: STATE: POSTCODE:

| INITIALS
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14-7

A.B.N. 45163 871 958

r."?;l.
Simmons Livingstone  Associates PO Box 806, Oxenford 4210 Queensland
// Tele 07 5561 8800 | Fax 07 5561 8700

simmonslivingstone.com.au

Tax Invoice
The Trustees 020643
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund
49 Graywillow Blvd
OXENFORD QLD 4210 Ref: COOKDS1
8 May, 2020
Description Amount

Preparation of Financial Statements for the fund for the year ended 30th June 2019
including the following:-

- Operating Statement, Statement of Financial Position & Notes to the Financial
Statements

- Trustee's declaration

- Preparation and lodgement of income tax and regulatory return

- Calculation of tax estimate

- Memorandum of Resolutions

- Calculations in relation to changes in market value of investments

- Calculations of capital gains/losses in relation to disposal of investments
- Processing Pensions including preparation of associated minutes

- Preparation of Member's Statements

- Preparation and lodgement of Actuary Application including payment of disbursement
to Act 2 Actuaries on your behalf

- Calculation of 2020 Pension Minimum drawdown requirements
- Preparation and lodgement of ATO Super Transfer Balance Account report x 2

- Preparation of records in accordance with the auditor's requirements including
payment of disbursement to SMSF Audits. 3,700.00




101

Description Amount
oo 310370
. . Q
b\U(}‘\\ 3\0 b( 5
3,700.00
Please note that this invoice is now due. GST: $ 370.00
Amount Due: $ 4,070.00

The firm reserves the right to charge interest of 11.5% compounding daily on outstanding amounts. The firm reserves the right to refer the outstanding
invoices to a debt collection agency or legal practioner, at a cost fo the client. Such costs may include commission, administration fees, legal costs and
interest as charged by the debt collection agency or legal practioner.

Ref: COOKDS!1

D Direct Deposit (EFT) Invoice: 020643
Account Name Simmons Livingstone & Associates 8 May, 2020
BSB: 064 445 Account: 1052 7520 Amount Due: $ 4,070.00

[[]Credit Card  (Please indicate type) ~ [_] Mastercard [ |Visa Card CCV
CardNumber: | | | [ |[ [ [ [ [ TTTICTTTICTT]

Cardholder ........ccccoecevveeeriececrereicnn, Signature .........cccceeveveeiinirineeree, Expiry ........ oveeraens

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation




o)

SMSF AUDITS

PO BOX 2182 Ph: (07) 3368 2794
MILTON QLD 4064 ABN: 71 157 191 962 Fx: (07) 3367 3208

TAX INVOICE
Plense note our new bank account details.

To: The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund
¢/- Simmons Livingstone & Associates

PO Box 806
OXENFORD QLD 4210
Invoice No: 179607
Date: 7/05/20
Our Ref: 179607
Description Professional Services Rendered Amount
Review and Audit of Financial Statements for
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund
for the period ended 30 June 2019
Inclusive of:
- Preparation of audit report
- Trustees lefter
- Review for SIS Act compliance
WITH ALL DUE CARE & ATTENTION
OUR FEE DUE & PAYABLE 500.00
GST 50.00
ASIC 9.00
PROPERTY TITLE SEARCH 25.30

0. & O.E.
#* %220 discount fee will be applicabie if total amount is paid within 14 days **

The Amount Due includes GST Amount $ 584.30 -~ 2 1 O

PLEASE USE [VOICE NUMBER AS REFERENCE FOR DIRE(C "PAYMENTS —

INVOICE 179607 fb Bb 3
PAYMENT TERMS: Payment within fourteen days L\"
Cash/Cheque/Bankcard/Mastercard/Visa /
Direct Cr facility: Commonwealth Bank, BSB - 064121 A/C No — 10306474

TN S N BT, et cee oot et sttt eee e ses st s s oo ee e s oo s e s ee et ess s esmeer e sees

................................................................................................ Amount;_$ 595.98

{incl. of 2% charge)
Card Number. _ _ Expiry Date: __/
Credit Card Payments are accepted by Phone, Fax or Post
** $220 discount fee will be applicable if total amount is paid within 14 days **

Invoices must be disputed within 14 days




CommonwealthBank

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

ll-\

(Page 1 0f 2)
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Statement 74
Account Number 08 7167 16112677
UL T e e Statement
PO BOX 1452 l\\\. .
OXENEORD QLD 4210 Closing Balance ,- $85,684.09 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account

If this account has an attached overdratt limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
Can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone
banking and bank branches.

DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

Name:

13 Jun 20192 OPENING BALANCE $80,800.93 CR
13 Jun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 14 JUNE 2 775.00 ) $8157593 CR
20 dun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POGOLS

RENT W/E 21 JUN 20 775.00 ‘ $82,350.93 CR
25 Jun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

DON SUPER2019 ] .5,000.00. $87,350.93 CR
27 Jun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

~ RENTW/E 28 JUNE2 775.00 $88,125.93 CR -

01 Jul CREDIT INTEREST EARNED on this account S

to June 30, 2019 is $632.42 e = g ] e e e e
01 Jdul Credit Interest 40.57 7 $88,1'6€§.5O CR
01 Jul  Transfer to xx3073 NetBank .

DMCoOke 5000100 - . $83,166.50 CR
01 Jul  Direct Credit 397204 ANZ DIVIDEND \/

A0B7/00501185 1,297.60 ° $84,464.10 CR
03 Jul Direct Credit 002473 NAB INTERIM DIV /

DV201/00423978 ) ) 812.57 $85,276.67 CR
04 Jul DAVID JONES AMEX NetBank BPAY 88013 e

877739748891007 Amex Dimaesss: _$84,184.09 CR
04 Jul Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 5 JULY 20 775.00 $84,909.09 CR



Al

(Page 2 of 2)
06 7167 16112677

Statement 74

Account Number

o, @gwﬁowu\
@ u&ﬁ.ﬂ;@n@MNw_o
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Credit

11 Jul Direct Credit 301500 L& V POOLS

775.00

RENT W/E 12 JULY 2
12 Jul 2019 CLOSING BALANCE

$85,§84.09 CR
$85,684.09 CR

Closing balance

Total debits + Total credits =

Opening balance

$11,025.74 $85,684.09 CR

$6,142.58

$80,800.93 CR

Standard

Credit

Fae Zetpd Tont £ =

Balance

Your Credit interest
Date

interest
Rate (p@.)

BRI

goblghby
OCooco~~—
 22o88
28828
82FZT
g88dss3
2888588
Zggg8ss
2003888
1588588
3
o

SE'00"00AQ'E6 LA’ LE6S EH IS €080 EHBSTZZ | L OYSE L Sihy

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change,



CommonwealthBank

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

E o B a3
E G ¥ A E ¥
§ % o4 B e vt §

ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and ’ P LA
Australian credit licence 234945

T

W 1872.6144.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.$932.D0224.0 V06.00.25

Statement 75 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 16112677
lIIl""l""Illllllllmllnllullll 041 St‘ate"“ent R i
MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE Period 13 Jul 2019 - 12 Aug 2019
PO BOX 1452 S S e
OXENFORD QLD 4210 ClosingBalance ~  $59,10564 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account
If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone
banking and bank branches.

Name: DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have anhy questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
Cleared. -

13 Jul 2019 OPENING BALANCE $85,684.09 CR

18 Jul Direct Crecit 301600 L & V POOLS
LN Oy Y, | — 77800 $86,459.09 CR

19 Jul  TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556
2003134175463459 Don ATO
19 dul Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank

. $85,420.09 CR

Shutters 3 : o 7$7{3,YOVOQ.QQ_ CR
22 Jul Transfer to xx3073 NetBank

DM Cooke o $75,QQ_O.QQ CR
25 Jul Direct Credit 301500 L. & V POOLS

RENT W/E 26 JULY 2 775.00 $75,775.09 CR
26 Jul Transfer to other Bank NetBank

SAE Solar B i o 35‘6{3_,_6?9._(;19~ CB
29 Jul Transfer to xx3073 NetBank

DM Cooke . e L MERReEeS P $60,550.09 CR
Ot Aug CreditInterest .. 2606 $60,585.15 CR
01 Aug Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RE[\] W/E 2 _AEJG _2019_ o o 775.00 $61_,360._15 CR
08 Aug DAVID JONES AMEX NetBank BPAY 88013

377739748891007 Amex - $§$,328.64 CR
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(Page 2 of 2)
06 7167 16112677

Statement 75

Account N.umber

08 Aug Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

775.00

_ $59,103.64 OR

RENTWEQAUG201
12 Aug 2019 CLOSING BALANCE

$59,103.64 CR

Closing balance

Total debits +

Total credits

Opening balance

$29,706.51 $3,126.06 $59,103.64 CR

$85,684.09 CR

Standard

Credit
Interest
Rate (p.a.)

IRRRRRRR
88EJRG 2
MOOOOOO1
_ [#)]
88
88339
8383352
SO00RD 3
899383 v
XSy
25588888
2ggg888
2S53888
8588588
[o]
3
<
.

§¢'00'00AO'YEeQ 2E6S"EH IS C0E0 EHSSTZZ V' L i .9 EL8 1

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.



Commonweatth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
IIIIlI'"""III'I"IIIIII'IIIIIIIIII 041
MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE
PO BOX 1452
OXENFORD QLD 4210
= =
= Direct Investment Account
= If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facili
== will update your statement preference to ev
——— Practice from 1 July 2019.

# 4843.15166.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.8931.D255.0 V06.00.26

S

b S _ - A~= :,_g:-
Statement 76 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number o 067167 161—{’26774
Stétement

Period 13 Aug 2019 - 12 Sep 2019
Closing Balance $62,088.89 CR
Enquiries ' 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

ty and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
ery 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eamn a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any guestions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

banking and bank branches.
Name: gOgEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
Note:

cleared.

13 Aug 2019 OPENING BALANCE

15 Aug Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 16 AUG 20

22 Aug Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENTW/E 23 AUG 19

29 Aug Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 30 AUG 20

01 Sep Credit Interest e

05 Sep Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENTWEBSEP19

12 Sep Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 13 SEP 20

12 Sep 2019 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance
$59,103.64 CR

-  Total debits

Nil

: Deint % credlt

$50,103.64 CR

77800 $59876.64 CR

77500, $60,653.64 OR

775.00 $61,428.64 CR

comn o 1025 $61,438.80 OR
- 775.00 $62,213.89 CR

77500 $62,988.89 CR

$62,988.89 CR

Total credits =
$3,885.25

Closing balance

$62,988.89 CR



Commonwealth Bank of Australia

ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

LA

#13760.44103.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.D287.0V06.00.26

03 Oct Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

'IlIII"‘IIIIlllll"'llllllllllllllll 041

MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE
PO BOX 1452
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Direct Investment Account

l{-b

£ & -

(Page 1 of 2

Statement 77
Account Nljlfr;ber 067167 161 1”2677

Statement

Period 13 Sep 2019 - 12 Oct 2019
Closing Balance ~ $72,697.68 OR
Enquiries 13 19908

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

= > e

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a staternent every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

banking and bank branches.

Name: DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-

Note:

Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an emror please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

Date Transaction.”
13 Sep 2019 OPENING BALANCE
18 Sep Transfer to other Bank NetBank  DI\AAY <@t
Body Coplandscap o~ vAdolee
18 Sep Direct Credit 325846 RECKON LIMITED
SEP19/00800644

19 Sep Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 20 SEP 20

24 Sep Direct Credit 458106 OSH DIVIDEND
SAISO0SI0E e o

26 Sep Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
FACTORY RENT

26 Sep Direct Credit 468106 COLES GROUP LTD
FIN19/01087012

26 Sep Direct Credit 088147 TLS FNL DIV
001233180736

01 Qct Crgqi_t h'_wt_er.est; 7

FACTORYRENT .
08 Oct Direct Credit 362548 WESFARMERS LTD
FIN18/00937849 .
10 Oct Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 11 OCT 20

$62,088.89 CR

$62,188.89 OR

$62,248.89 CR

775.00 $63,023.89 CR

106.08 v/ $63,120.92 CR

i $53,904.92 CR

- ”5,-02:./ $64,019.94 CR
7672~/ $64,096.66 CR

1030 $64,106.96 CR

775.00 $64,881.96 CR

25_2-72,,_/_ __$65,184.68 CR

775.00 $65,909.68 CR
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Statement 77 (Page 2 of 2)

Account Number 067167 16112677

11 Oct Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

ol s $73,400.68 CR
12 Oct TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556

450781030466260 ATO Quarterly Inst .. 71200 ... $72007.68 OR
12 Oct 2019 CLOSING BALANCE $72,607.68 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = closing balance
$62,988.89 CR - $1,512.00 $11,220.79 $72,697.68 CR

12 Oct Less than $10,000.00 0.00%
$10,000.00 - $19,999.99 0.01%
$20,000.00 - $49,999.99 0.05%
$50,000.00 - $99,999.99 0.10%
$100,000.00 - $249,999.99 0.35%
$250,000.00 - $499,999.99 0.55%
$500,000.00 and over 0.80%

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.



ConmonwealthBank

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234845
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MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE
PO BOX 1452
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Direct Investment Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facilit

will update your statement preference to ev
Practice from 1 July 2019.
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Statement 78 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 7167 16112677

Statement

Period 13 Oct 2019 - 12 Nov 2019
Closing Balance $86,983.01 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

{24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

y and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
ery 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eamn a competitive rate of interest on balances

over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to

banking and bank branches.

Name:
A-C-

Note:

DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND

your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

Date_ Transaction', .

13 Oct 2019 OPENING BALANCE

17 Oct Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 18 OCT 20

23 Oct Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
DISTRIBUTION

24 Oct Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 25 OCT 20

26 Oct CASH/CHEQUE DEPOSIT

CBA ATM OCEAN GROVE VIC 383401 AUS

31 Oct Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 1 NOV 19

01 Nov Credit interest

07 Nov Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 8/11/2019

09 Nov DAVID JONES AMEX NetBank BPAY 88013

377739748891007

12 Nov Transfer to other Bank NetBank
Graeme Golf Cart

12 Nov 2019 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance
$72,697.68 CR

- Pebit - Gredit

$72,697.68 CR

$73,472.68 CR

$88,472.68 CR
o 775.00 $89,247.68 CR
Din v Wakalde /
Yarcel  Soke ADO. 812+ $89,266.80 CR
775.00 - $90,030.80 CR
816 $90,038.96 CR
775.00 $20,813.96 CR
$89,601.68 CR
i $86,983.01 CR
$86,983.01 CR
Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance
$3,830.95 $18,116.28 $86,983.01 CR
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia k-
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
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MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE
PO BOX1452
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Direct Investment Account

Practice from 1 July 2019.

21-0

Statement 79 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 16112677
Statement -

Period 13 Nov 2019 - 12 Dec 2019
Closing Balance $65,301.38 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

{24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdratft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

banking and bank branches.
Name: DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any guestions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

13 Nov 2019 OPENING BALANCE

14 Nov Home Loan Pymt NetBank
Adam

14 Nov Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 15 NOV 20

21 Nov Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 22/NOV

28 Nov Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
Reverse distributi

26 Nov Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
Reverse distibuti

28 Nov Direct Credit 301500 L & V POCLS
RENT W/E 29 NOV 20

01 Dec Credit Interest

05 Dec Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 6 DEC 201

08 Dec DAVID JONES AMEX NeiBank BPAY 88013
377739748891007

12 Dec Direct Crediit 002473 NAB FINAL DIV
DV202/00422957

$86,983.01 CR

$85,183.01 CR

775.00 $85,958.01 CR
$86,733.01 CR
$71,733.01 CR

. $64,233.01 CR

$65,008.01 CR
$65,014.92 CR

$65,789.92 CR

$63,713.81 CR

812.67 / $64,526.38 CR



110

{Page 2 of 2)

Statement 79

06 7167 161 iéé?%

Account Number

Date Transaction .

12 Dec Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

$65,301.38 CR

775.00

FACTORY RENT
12 Dec 2019 CLOSING BALANCE

$65,301.38 CR

+ Total credits =

Opening balance

Closing balance

Total debits

$4,694.48 $65,301.38 CR

$26,376.11

$86,983.01 CR

Your Credit Interest Rate Sumniary

Standard

il pelrery

Balance

Date

interest
Rate (p.a.)

Credi

0.00%
0.01%
0.05%
0.10%

Less than $10,000.00

12Dec

$20,000.00 - $49,999.99
$50,000.00 - $99,999.99

$10,000.00 - $19,999.99

0.80%

$250,000.00 - $499,999.99 0.55%

$500,000.00 and over

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.

$100,000.00 - $249,909.99 0.35%

82'00"00A O'9PEQ’ LEBS OH IS S0E0 EHBSTZZ 'L 19819500
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia / : !
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Statement 80 (Page 1 0of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 16112677
MR DONALD M AXWELL COOKE Period 13 Dec 2019 - 12 Jan 2020
PO BOX 1452 . -
OXENFORD QLD 4210 Closing Balance $42,564.22 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

{24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Accbunt

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Earmn a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

LTI

banking and bank branches.
Name: DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an emor please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

Date Transaction - " Debit  Credit Balance
13 Dec 2019 CPENING BALANCE $65,301.38 CR
18 Dec Direct Credit 397204 ANZ DIVIDEND \/

A0B8/00500216 - 1,297.60 $66,598.98 CR
19 Dec Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 20/12/201 _ 775.00 $67,373.98 CR
20 Dec Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT DEC/JAN ) 2,325.00 $69,698.98 CR
22 Dec Transfer to other Bank NetBank

Latrobe » . . 2000000 $490,698.98 CR
23 Dec Transfer to other Bank NetBank é_: : <@ $44,6098.98 CR
01 Jan Credit Interest - S o 4.39 $44,708.37 CR
07 Jan DAVID JONES AMEX NeiBank BPAY 88013

377739748891007 ] o Didponge - $42,564.22 CR
12 Jan 2020 CLOSING BALANCE ' $42,564.22 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$65,301.38 CR $27,139.15 $4,401.99 $42,564.22 CR



CommonwealthBank

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234045
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MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE

PO BOX 1452

OXENFORD QLD 4210

Statement 81

Account Number -

Statement
Period

Closing Balance

Enquiries

iy

{Page 1 of 2)
06 7167 16112677

13 Jan 2020 - 12 Feb 2020

$42,631.30 CR
13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facil

ty and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we

will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances

over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to
banking and bank branches.

Name:
A-C-

Note:

DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND

your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have ahy questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

Date Transaction
18 Jan 2020 OPENING BALANCE

16 Jan Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
FACTORY RENT

23 Jan Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 24 JAN 20

30 Jan Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 31 JAN 20

01 Feb Credit Interest

06 Feb Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 7 FEB 202

08 Feb DAVID JONES AMEX NetBank BPAY 88013
377739748831007

12 Feb 2020 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance -

$42,564.22 CR

Debit

775.00

775.00

775.00
1.85

775.00

Total debits + Total credits

$3,084.77 $3,101.85

Credit

Balance
$42,564.22 CR

$43,339.22 CR
$44,114.22 CR

$44,889.22 CR
$44,891.07 CR

$45,666.07 CR

$42,631.30 CR
$42,631.30 CR

= Closing balance

$42,631.30 CR
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CommonwealthBank

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
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Statement 82 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 16112677
Il'|||"|""'lhl"Ilulllullnllll 041 Staternent
MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE Period 13 Feb 2020 - 12 Mar 2020
PO BOX 1452 .
OXENFORD QLD 4210 Closing Balance  $45,228.91 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

banking and bank branches.
Name: DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-

Note: Have you checked your statement today? it's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

Cleared.

Date . Transaction = : - Debit Credit - Balance
13 Feb 2020 OPENING BALANCE $42,631.30 CR
13 Feb Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 14 FEB 20 o 775.00 $43,4QG.30 CR
19 Feb CASH/CHEQUE DEPOSIT Sale o S

CBA ATM HELENSVALE A QLD 447401 AUS % ‘ 619.63 $44,025.93 CR
20 Feb Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS tj

RENT W/E 21 FEB 20 775.00 ”$44,8>OO.93 CR
24 Feb TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556

450781030466260 ATO Quarterly PAYG 712.00 $44,088.93 CR
27 Feb Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 28 FEB 20 - o 775.00 $44,863.93 CR
01 Mar Credit interest _ » 175 $44.865.68 CR
05 Mar Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 6 MAR 202 775.00 $45,640.68 CR
09 Mar DAVID JONES AMEX NetBank BPAY 88013

877739748891007 $44,453.91 CR
12 Mar Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 13 MAR 20 775.00 $45,228.91 CR
12 Mar 2020 CLOSING BALANCE $45,228.91 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits

Closing balance

$42,631.30 CR $1,898.77 $4,496.38 $45,228.91 CR
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and

Australian credit licence 234945

lllll'"l""III""IIIII""'IIIIIII 041

MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE
PO BOX 1452
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Direct Investment Account

Practice from 1 July 2019.
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Statement 83 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 16112677
Staternent

Period 13 Mar 2020 - 12 Apr 2020
Closing Balance $46,407.17 CR
Enquiries o 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facllity and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your staternent preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

banking and bank branches.
Name: DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-

Note: Have you checked your statement today? it's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

Cleared.

Date ' Transaction
13 Mar 2020 OPENING BALANCE

19 Mar Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
FACTORY RENT

20 Mar Direct Credit 325846 RECKON LIMITEt)
MAR20/00800634

24 Mar Direct Credit 458106 OSH DIVIDEND
OlA20/00810402

26 Mar Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 27 MAR 20

27 Mar Direct Credit 4568106 COLES GROUP LTD
INT20/01020337

27 Mar Direct Credit 088147 TLS ITM DIV
001239382109

31 Mar Direct Credit 362548 WESFARMERS LTD
INT20/00935967

01 Apr Credit Interest

02 Apr Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 3 APR 202

07 Apr DAVID JONES AMEX NetBank BPAY 88013
3777337488910C7

Debit  Credit - Balance
$45.228.91 OR
775.00 $46,003.91 CR

w000 Y sas04391 cR
w2 $46.142.19 CR
77500  $46,917.19 CR
97.20 \/ $47,014.39 OR
76.72 ~/ $47,001.11 CR

243.00 /  $47,334.11 CR
0.86 $47,334.97 CR

775.00 $48,109.97 CR

$45,632.17 CR
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Statement 83 (Page 2 of 2)

Account Number 067167 16112677
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Date Transaction : Debit  Credit’ " Balance
09 Apr Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS
RENT W/E 10 APR 20 775.00 $46,407.17 CR

12 Apr 2020 CLOSING BALANCE $46,407.17 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance
$45,228.91 CR $2,477.89 $3,656.06 $46,407.17 CR

Your Credit Interest Rate Simmary * -

Date Balance Standard
Credit
Interest
Rate (p.a.)
12 Apr Less than $10,000.00 0.00%

$10,000.00 - $19,999.99 0.00%
$20,000.00 - $49,999.99 0.00%
$50,000.00 - $99,999.99 0.00%
$100,000.00 - $249,990.99 0.00%
$250,000.00 - $499,999.99 0.05%
$500,000.00 and over 0.30%

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.
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Statement 84
Account Number

-}
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Date - Transaction

08 May DAVID JONES AMEX NetBani BPAY 88013
377739748891007

12 May 2020 GLOSING BALANCE

Opening balarice - Total debits + Total credits
$46,407.17 CR $12,823.12 $3,100.00

Your Credit Interest Rate Summary . -

Date Balance Stam':lard
Credit
Interest
Rate {p.a.)

12May  Lessthan $10,000.00 0.00%

$10,000.00 - $19,999.99 0.00%
$20,000.00 - $49,909.99 0.00%
$50,000.00 - $99,999.99 0.00%
$100,000.00 - $249,999.99 0.00%
$250,000.00 - $400,999.99 0.05%
$500,000.00 and over 0.30%

Note. interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.
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$36,684.05 CR
$36,684.05 CR

= Closing balam_ze'
$36,684.05 CR
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSLand

Australian credit licence 234245
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Statemnent 85 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 16112677
MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE Period 13 May 2020 - 12 Jun 2020
PO BOX 1452 .
OXENFORD QLD 4210 Closing Balance $31,612.10 CR

Enquiries 13 1998
(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

banking and bank branches.
Name: DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit  Credit Balance
13 May 2020 OPENING BALANCE $36,684.05 CR
13 May Direct Credit 012721 ATO

ATO002000012362486 541.96 $37,226.01 CR
14 May Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 15 MAY 20 N e .. 77500 7@38@07101 CR
19 May NAB SPP NetBank BPAY 275149 \/

160589900822845603 NAB Shares v 20,000.00 & $18,001.01 CR
21 May Transfer to xx7494 CommBank app Srimn oy

<

Accountancy fees AAd\aqeher . 407000 $13,93101 CR
21 May Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS J

RENT WJ/E 22 MAY 20 ) 775.00 $14,706.01 CR
28 May Direct Credit 301500 L & V PQOLS

RENT W/E 29/5/20 775.00 ] $ 5,481.01 CR
04 Jun Direct Credit 531547 NAB SPP REFUND \/

NSPPA/00815072 i 16,137.058Q  $31,618.06 CR
04 Jun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 5 JUNE 20 775.00 $32,393.06 CR

07 Jun DAVID JONES AMEX NetBank BPAY 88013 :
377739748891007 fises0d B $30,837.10 CR



6507.20018.1.1 ZZ268R3 0303 SL.R3.8931.D164.0V06.00.30
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Statement 85 (Page 2 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 16112677

2SR
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Date Transaction e  Debit Gredit" ~ “Balance
11 Jun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS _
RENT W/E 12 JUNE 2 ‘ 775.00 $31,612.10 CR

12 Jun 2020 CLOSING BALANCE . $31,612.10 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance
$36,684.05 CR $25,625.96 $20,554.01 $31,612.10 CR

Date Balance Stan&ard
Credit
Interest
Rate (p.a.)
12 Jun Less than $10,000.00 0.00%

$10,000.00 - $19,990.99 0.00%
$20,000.00 - $49,999.99 0.00%
$50,000.00 - $99,999.89 0.00%
$100,000.00 - $249,999.99 0.00%
$250,000.00 - $499,900.00 0.05%
$500,000.00 and over 0.30%

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.
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CommonwealthBank

Commonweatlth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
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MR DONALD MAXWELL COOKE
PO BOX 1452
OXENFORD QLD-4210

Direct Investment Account

Practice from 1 July 2019.
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Statement 86 (Page 1 0f 2)
Account Number 06 7167 16112677
Statement

Period 13 Jun 2020 - 12 Jul 2020
Closing Balance $33,451.41 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Your CommSec Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for CommSec share traders
can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Eam a competitive rate of interest on balances
over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS, telephone

banking and bank branches.

Y 18697.44479.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.D195.0 06.00.30

Name: DONEL PTY LTD - COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND
A-C-
Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above., Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists {for examiple, the fransaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit  Credit Balance
13 Jun 2020 OPENING BALANCE $31,612.10 CR
18 Jun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 19 JUN 20 775.00 $32,387.10 CR
24 Jun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS =

MGMTFEE2020 o000 ) s7087.10 0R
25 Jun Direct Credit 301500 L & V POQOLS

RENT W/E 26 JUNE 2 775.00 $58,162.10 CR
25 Jun Transfer to CBA A/c CommBank app g

Reversecontributi e \\,25,000.00 $33,162.10 CR
01 Jul  CREDIT INTEREST EARNED on this account -

to June 30, 2020 is $111.10
02 Jul Direct Credit 301500 L & V POOLS

RENT W/E 3 JULY 20 775.00 $33,937.10 CR
03 Jul Direct Credit 002473 NAB INTERIM DIV

Dv211/00922386 2938.70 _$34,230:80 CR
08 Jul DAVID JONES AMEX NetBank BPAY 88013

377739748891007 1,654.39 $32,676.41 CR
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222212
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178321
Investor Account 238034 .),l s\

Page 1 of 2
Statement Print Date 5 August 2019
Statement Period 1 July 2019 - 31 July 2019

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund \ Account Details
49 Graywillow Boulevard 'll_\ TFN - Held

_ OXENFORD QLD 4210 Brave 12 Month Term Biller Code 625210 Reference No. 2380343
_— Brave Classic Biller Code 727339 Reference No. 2380343
Brav® 90 Day Notice Biller Code 121277 Reference No. 2380343
EFT 12 Month Term BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 045
EFT Classic BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 011
EFT 90 Day Notice BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 110

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund (ARSN 088 178 321)
Investment Account Summary - July 2019

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 July 2019 $ 129,400.79
New Investments $ 53.14
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 552.66
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 31 July 2019 $ 130,006.59
Investment Account Type Interest Paid ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Investment Holdings (3)
as at 31 Jul 2019
48 Hour Classic Account 0.00 2.60% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 3.10% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 552.66 5.20% 130,006.59
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 6.70% 0.00
130,006.59
Interest Paid this period (net) 552.66
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 Hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $552.66 $0.00 $0.00 $552.66

Investing for income has never been easier. Our accounts offer a range of durations to suit all investors.
Investment rate adjustments as at 1 August 2019*#:

. 48 Hour: 2.40% p.a. variable (previously 2.60% p.a.);

- 90 Day: 3.00% p.a. variable {previously 3.10% p.a.);

- 1 Year Account: 5.05% p.a. variable (previously 5.20% p.a.); and
. 4 Year Account: 68.50% p.a. variable (previously 6.70% p.a.).

#Withdrawal rights are governsd by the Cradit Fund Constitution. Consult our PDS or visit our ita for further infc ion.




The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund
i 49 Graywillow Boulsvard
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Investment Transaction Summary

investor@latrobefinancial com.au

www.latrobefinancial.com

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 ArSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178321

Investor Account 238034
Page 2 of 2 cl) . \/
Statement Print Date 5 August 2019

Statement Period 1 July 2019 - 31 July 2019

Account Details

TFN - Held

Bray® 12 Month Term Biller Code 625210 Reference No. 2380343
Brave Classic Biller Code 727338 Reference No. 2380343

Braye 90 Day Notice Biller Code 121277 Reference No. 2380343
EFT 12 Month Term BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 045

EFT Classic BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 011

EFT 90 Day Notice BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 110

Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
($) ($) ($)
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 129,400.79
02 Jul Interest earned - JUN 19 - 5.20% p.a. 0.00 552.66 129,953.45
10 Jul Rebated Referral Fee JUN 19 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 53.14 130,006.59
Closing Balance 0.00 605.80 130,006.59




Investor Relations

La Trob

. | investor@latrobefinancial.com.au

www.latrobefinancial.com

% ' LaTrobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222212
e et La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321
Investor Account 238034

Statement Print Date 5 September 2019 )’ 1 ) b
=== Statement Period 1 August 2019 - 31 August 2019
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund Account Details
49 Graywillow Boulevard TFN - Held
_— OXENFORD QLD 4210 Brave 12 Month Term Biller Code 625210 Reference No. 2380343

Brava Classic Biller Code 727339 Reference No. 2380343
Brav® 90 Day Notice Biller Code 121277 Reference No. 2380343
EFT 12 Month Term BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 045

EFT Classic BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 011

EFT 90 Day Notice BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 110

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund (ARSN 088 178 321)
Investment Account Summary - August 2019

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 August 2019 $ 130,006.59
New Investments $ 55.18
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 574.03
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 31 August 2019 $ 130,635.80
Investment Account Type Interest Paid ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Investment Holdings ($)
as at 31 Aug 2019
48 Hour Classic Account 0.00 2.40% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 3.00% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 574.03 5.05% 130,635.80
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 6.50% 0.00
130,635.80
Interest Pald this period (net) 574.03
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 Hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $1,126.69 $0.00 $0.00 $1,126.69
Investment Transaction Summary
Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
($) $) (%
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 130,006.59
02 Aug Interest earnad - JUL 19 - 5.20% p.a. 0.00 574.03 130,580.62
09 Aug Rebated Referral Fee JUL 19 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 55.18 130,635.80

Closing Balance 0.00 629.21 130,635.80
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit fund ARSN 088 178 321
Investor Account 238034 )1
Page 1 of 2 ‘\'Y
Statement Print Date 4 October 2019
Statement Period 1 September 2019 - 30 September 2018

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund Account Details
49 Graywillow Boulevard TFN - Held
OXENFORD QLD 4210 Bpav® 12 Month Term Biller Code 625210 Reference No. 2380343

Bpave Classic Biller Code 727339 Reference No. 2380343

Bray® 80 Day Notice Biller Code 121277 Reference No. 2380343
EFT 12 Month Term BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 045

EFT Classic BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 011

EFT 90 Day Notice BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 110

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund (ARSN 088 178 321)
Investment Account Summary - September 2019

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 September 2019 $ 130,635.80
New Investments $ 55.44
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 560.16
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 30 September 2019 $ 131,251.40
Investment Account Type Interest Paid ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Investment Holdings ($)
as at 30 Sep 2019
48 Hour Classic Account 0.00 2.40% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 3.00% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 560.16 5.05% 131,251.40
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 .- 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 6.50% 0.00
131,251.40
Interest Paid this period (net) 560.16
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 Hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $1,686.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,686.85

Australia's Best - 10 years running!

Since 1952, La Trobe Financial has been helping Australians achieve financial independence. We've
managed in excess of $22.76 billion in that time, covering over 39,000 investors and 142,000
borrowers.

Our consistent outperformance of the competition is why Money magazine has judged our 12 Month Term
Account as the "Best Mortgage Fund” in Australia for the last ten years. it's also why independent ratings
houses like SQM Research rate us as the best in the country (see website for report).

So whether you invest online, via our industry leading La Trobe Direct online portal or via Australia's
friendliest Private Wealth team on 1800 818 818, you know you're dealing with Australia’'s best.




The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund
49 Graywillow Boulevard
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Investment Transaction Summary

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Relations

# i 1]
Enquiries 1800318 818
investorglatrobefinancial.com.au

www.latrobefinancial.com

Investor Account 238034 l g
Page 2 of 2 \«
Statement Print Date 4 October 2019

Statement Period 1 September 2019 - 30 September 2019

Account Details

TFN - Held

Brave 12 Month Term Biller Code 625210 Reference No. 2380343
Bpave Classic Biller Code 727339 Reference No. 2380343

Brave 90 Day Notice Biller Code 121277 Referance No. 2380343
EFT 12 Month Term BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 045

EFT Classic BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 011

EFT 90 Day Notice BSB 062 986 Account 238 034 110

Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
(%) (%) (%)
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 130,635.80
03 Sep Interest earned - AUG 19 - 5.05% p.a. 0.00 560.16 131,195.96
10 Sep Rebated Referral Fee AUG 19 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 55.44 131,251.40
Closing Balance 0.00 615.60 131,251.40



investoraiatrobefinancial.com.au
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.~ LaTrobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 ArSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321
AR

Investor Account 238034

Page 1 of 2

Statement Print Date 6 November 2019

Statement Period 1 October 2019 - 31 October 2019
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TEN - Held
49 Graywiliow Boulevard
OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund (ARSN 088 178 321)
Investment Account Summary - October 2019

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund
Opening Balance 1 October 2019 $ 131,251.40
New Investments 53.92
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 544,54
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 31 October 2019 $ 131,849.86

Avg Current Rate p.a. Investment Holdings ($)

as at 31 Oct 2019

Investment Account Type Interest Paid ($)

48 Hour Classic Account 0.00 2.40% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 3.00% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 544.54 5.05% 131,849.86
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 6.50% 0.00

131,849.86
Interest Paid this period (net) 544.54

* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account

Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date

48 Hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $2,231.39 $0.00 $0.00 $2,231.39
Account Details
48hr Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term 4 Year Term
EFT Account Account Account Account
BSB 062986 BSB 062986 BSB 062986 BSB 062 986
PAY Account 238034 011 Account 238 034 110 Account 238 034 045 Account 238 034 102
B
Biller Cade 727339 Biller Code 121277 Biller Code 625210 Biller Code 101360
Ref No 2380343 Ref No 2380343 Ref No 2380343 Ref No 2380343

Investing for income has never been easier. Our accounts offer a range of durations to suit all investors.
Investment rate adjustments as at 1 November 2019*#:

- 48 Hour Account: 2.20% p.a. variable (previously 2.40% p.a.);

. 90 Day Account: 2.90% p.a. variable (previously 3.00% p.a.);

. 1 Year Account: pending review; and

= 4 Year Account: 6.30% p.a. variable (previously 6.50% p.a.).

jte for further ir ion,

#Withdrawal rights are governed by the Credit Fund Constitution. Consult our PDS or visit our
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" La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSI 088 178 321
Investor Account 238034
Page 2 of 2 l ’\
Statement Print Date 6 November 2019 )— *
Statement Period 1 October 2019 - 31 October 2019
i The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Investment Transaction Summary

Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
$) ($) (%
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 131,251.40
02 QOct Interest earned - SEP 19 - 5.05% p.a. 0.00 544.54 131,795.94
10 Oct Rebated Referral Fee SEP 19 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 53.92 131,849.86

Closing Balance 0.00 598.46 131,849.86
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 2222132
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178321

Investor Account 238034 ). %
Page 10f 2 ’L'
Statement Print Date 6 December 2019

Statement Period 1 November 2019 - 30 November 2019

The Cooke Family Supsrannuation Fund TFN - Held
s 49 Graywillow Boulevard Braye Reference No. 2380343
OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund
Investment Account Summary - November 2019

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 November 2019 $ 131,849.86

New Investments $ 55.96

Redemptions $ 0.00

Reinvested Interest $ 565.36

Fees $ 0.00

Closing Balance 30 November 2019 $ 132,471.18

Investment Account Breakdown Holdings ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Interest Paid ($)

as at 30 Nov 2019

48 Hour Classic Account 0.00 2.20% 0.00

90 Day Notice Account 0.00 2.90% 0.00

12 Month Term Account 132,471.18 5.05% 565.36

Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00

4 Year Term Account 0.00 6.30% 0.00
132,471.18

Interest Paid this period (net) 565.36

* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account

Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date

48 Hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $2,796.75 $0.00 $0.00 $2,796.75

Investing with La Trobe Financial

Investing is made easier with La Trobe Direct - Australia's leading online investment portal. You can view, transact and update your account details by
registering for La Trobe Direct at hitps://www.latrobedirect.com (desktop) or via your mobile device at the App Store (Apple) or Play Store (Android) -
just search La Trobe Direct.

To invest via BPAY seas the final page of this document for Biller Codes & the top of this document for your reference number.

To invest via electronic transfer use BSB 062 986 and the account number of your chosen investment:

" 48 Hour Account: 238 034 011
. 90 Day Account: 238 034 110
- 12 Month Account: 238 034 045
. 4 Year Account: 238 034 102

Fund Update

In November 2019, La Trobe Financial's flagship preduct, the 12 Month Term Account, was judged Australia’s Best Credit Fund - Mortgages in Money
magazine's 2020 Best of the Best Awards. This award marks a record 11 consecutive wins for the Fund.
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by, 2018 ¥ /..~ LaTrobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
S et L aTrobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034 \, (\
Page 2 of 2 1 ‘
Statement Print Date 6 December 2019

Statement Period 1 November 2019 - 30 November 2019

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
—_— 49 Graywillow Boulevard Bray® Reference No. 2380343
—_— OXENFORD QLD 4210

Investment Transaction Summary

Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
$) $) ($)
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 131,849.86
04 Nov Interest earned - OCT 19 - 5.05% p.a. 0.00 565.36 132,415.22
08 Nov Rebated Referral Fee OCT 19 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 55.96 132,471.18

Closing Balance 0.00 621.32 132,471.18
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178321

Investor Account 238034

Page 1 of 2 l‘l‘\d
== Statement Print Date 6 January 2020

Statement Period 1 December 2019 - 31 December 2019

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
—— 49 Graywillow Boulevard Brave Reference No. 2380343
OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund
Investment Account Summary - December 2019

Investor: Done! Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 December 2019 $ 132,471.18
New Investments $ 25,054.42
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 549.54
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 31 December 2019 $ 158,075.14
Investment Account Breakdown Holdings ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Interest Paid ($)
as at 31 Dec 2019
48 hour Classic Account 0.00 2.20% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 2.90% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 158,075.14 5.05% 549.54
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 6.30% 0.00
158,075.14
Interest Paid this period (net) 549.54
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $3,346.29 $0.00 $0.00 $3,346.29

Investing with La Trobe Financial

investing is made easier with La Trobe Direct - Australia's leading online investment portal. You can view, transact and update your account details by
registering for La Trobe Direct at hitps://www.latrobedirect.com (deskiop) or via your mobile device at the App Store (Apple) or Play Store (Android) -
just search La Trobe Direct.

To invest via BPAY see the final page of this document for Biller Codes & the top of this document for your reference number.

To invest via electronic transfer use BSB 062 986 and the account number of your chosen investment:

» 48 hour Account: 238 034 011
- 90 Day Account; 238 034 110
. 12 Month Account: 238 034 045
u 4 Year Account: 238 034 102

Fund Update

in October 2019, the Reserve Bank reduced the Official Cash Rate by 0.25%. In response, La Trobe Financial has made the following rate changes, effective 1
January 2020:

. 12 Month Term Account: 4.90% p.a. variable (previously 5.05% p.a.)*

. 48 hour Account: 1.80% p.a. variable (previously 2.20% p.a.)*
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178321

Investor Account 238034

Page 2 of 2
iy Statement Print Date 6 January 2020 )-1 \\
e S Statement Period 1 December 2019 - 31 December 2019
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
—_— 49 Graywillow Boulevard Braye Reference No. 2380343
OXENFORD QLD 4210
Investment Transaction Summary
Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
(%) (% ($
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 132,471.18
03 Dec Interest earned - NOV 19 - 5.05% p.a. 0.00 549.54 133,020.72
10 Dec Rebated Referral Fee NOV 19 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 54.42 133,075.14
23 Dec New Investment - Electronic Funds Transfer 0.00 25,000.00 158,075.14

Closing Balance 0.00 25,603.96 158,075.14
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034

Page 1 of 2 ):L o\V

Statement Print Date 6 February 2020
Statement Period 1 January 2020 - 31 January 2020

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Braye Reference No. 2380343
e OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund
Investment Account Summary - January 2020

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 January 2020 $ 158,075.14
New Investments $ 59.55
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 601.67
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 31 January 2020 $ 158,736.36
Investment Account Breakdown Holdings ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Interest Paid ($)
as at 31 Jan 2020
48 hour Classic Account 0.00 1.90% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 2.90% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 158,736.36 4.90% 601.67
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account ' 0.00 6.30% 0.00
158,736.36
Interest Paid this period (net) 601.67
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $3,947.96 $0.00 $0.00 $3,947.96

Investing with La Trobe Financial

Investing is made easier with La Trobe Direct - Australia's leading online investment portal. You can view, transact and update your account details by
registering for La Trobe Direct at hitps://www.latrobedirect.com (deskiop) or via your mobile device at the App Store (Apple) or Play Store (Android) -
just search La Trobe Direct.

To invest via BPAY see the final page of this document for Biller Codes & the top of this document for your reference number.

To invest via electronic transfer use BSB 062 986 and the account number of your chosen investment:

. 48 hour Account: 238 034 011
- 90 Day Neotice Account: 238 034 110
. 12 Month Term Account: 238 034 045
a 4 Year Term Account: 238 034 102

Community Update

La Trobe Financial stands ready to help those who are suffering as a result of the current bushfires across Australia. We have donated $1 million to bushfire
relief, split between the Salvation Army Disaster Appeal and the Australian Red Cross Disaster Relief & Recovery Fund. In addition, our Disaster Relief
Package is designed to help our borrowers and investors. For more details, please see hitps: latrobefinancial.com.au/BushfireRelief
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034
Page 2 of 2 ‘)_l B \\)
Statement Print Date 6 Fabruary 2020

Statement Period 1 January 2020 - 31 January 2020

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Bpave Reference No. 2380343
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Investment Transaction Summary

Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
% t)] (%)
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 158,075.14
06 Jan Interest earned - DEC 19 - 5.05% p.a. 0.00 601.67 158,676.81
10 Jan Rebated Referral Fee DEC 19 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 59.55 158,736.36

Closing Balance 0.00 661.22 158,736.36
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178321

Investor Account 238034

Page 1 of 2 1]/ \VY

=T = Statement Print Date 10 March 2020
Statement Period 1 February 2020 - 29 February 2020

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Brav® Reference No. 2380343
OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund
Investment Account Summary - February 2020

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 February 2020 $ 158,736.36
New Investments $ 67.18
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 658.36
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 29 February 2020 $ 159,461.90
Investment Account Breakdown Holdings ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Interest Paid ($)
as at 29 Feb 2020
48 hour Classic Account 0.00 1.90% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 2.90% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 159,461.90 4.90% 658.36
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 6.30% 0.00
159,461.90
Interest Paid this period (net) 658.36
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $4,606.32 $0.00 $0.00 $4,606.32

Investing with La Trobe Financial

Investing is made easier with La Trobe Direct - Australia's leading online investment portal. You can view, transact and update your account details by
registering for La Trobe Direct at https:/www.latrobedirect.com (desktop) or via your mobile device at the App Store (Apple) or Play Store (Andraid) -
just search La Trobe Direct,

To invest via BPAY see the final page of this doctument for Biller Codes & the top of this document for your reference number.

To invest via electronic transfer use BSB 062 986 and the account number of your chosen investment:

- 48 hour Account: 238 034 011
u 90 Day Notice Account: 238 034 110
. 12 Month Term Account: 238 034 045
. 4 Year Term Account: 238 034 102

Fund Update

In responss to Reserve Bank cash rate changes, La Trobe Financial has made the following rate change, effective 1 March 2020 - 4 Year Term Account: 6.10%
p.a. variable (previously 6.30% p.a.).*



La Trobe

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund
49 Graywillow Boulevard
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Investment Transaction Summary

Investor Activity Statement

Enquiries 1800818818

investorgilatrobefinancial.com.au
wwwy.latrobefinancial com

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN G88 178321

Investor Account 238034

Page 2 of 2

Statement Print Date 10 March 2020

Statement Period 1 February 2020 - 29 February 2020
TFN - Held

Braye Reference No. 2380343

N

Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
%) ($) ($)
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 158,736.36
05 Feb Interest earned - JAN 20 - 4.90% p.a. 0.00 658.36 159,394.72
10 Feb Rebated Referral Fee JAN 20 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 67.18 159,461.90
Closing Balance 0.00 725.54 159,461.90



Investor Relations

Il Street Melboutne VIC 3000

3 Rox 2284, Malboume VIC 3001

Encquiries 1800818818
investaor@latrobefinancial.comau

www.latrobefinancialcom.

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034

Page 1 of 2 M
e —=mbi Statement Print Date 3 April 2020 \'l-\
Statement Pericd 1 March 2020 - 31 March 2020
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Brave Reference No. 2380343

OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund
Investment Account Summary - March 2020

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 March 2020 $ 159,461.90
New Investments $ 63.11
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 618.68
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 31 March 2020 $ 160,143.69
Investment Account Breakdown Holdings ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Interest Paid ($)
as at 31 Mar 2020
48 hour Classic Account 0.00 1.90% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 2.90% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 160,143.69 4.90% 618.68
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 6.10% 0.00
160,143.69
Interest Paid this period (net) 618.68
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $5,225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,225.00

Investing with La Trobe Financial

Investing is made easier with La Trobe Direct - Australia’s leading online investment portal. You can view, transact and update your account details by
registering for La Trobe Direct at https://www.latrobedirect.com {deskiop) or via your mobile device at the App Store (Apple) or Play Store (Android).

To invest via BPAY ses the final page of this document for Biller Codes & the top of this document for your reference number.

To invest via electronic transfer use BSB 062 986 and the account number of your chosen investment:

. 48 hour Account: 238 034 011 . 12 Month Term Account; 238 034 045
" 90 Day Notice Account: 238 034 110 . 4 Year Term Account: 238 034 102
Fund Update

In March, the Reserve Bank reduced the Official Cash Rate by 0.50%. We are pleased to confirm that, following our review of distribution rates, we have been
able to limit the impaet of this change on your returns as follows (effective 1 April):

. 48 hour Account: reduced by 0.30% to 1.60% p.a variable (previously 1.80% p.a)”

. 90 Day Notice Account: reduced by 0.20% to 2.70% p.a variable (previously 2.90% p.a)*
. 12 Month Term Account: reduced by 0.20% ic 4.70% p.a variable (previously 4.90% p.a)*
. 4 Year Term Account: reduced by 0.20% to 5.90% p. a variable (previously 6.10% p.a)*

Market disruption reminds us all how important it is to have consistent income in your partfolio. La Trobe Financial is remaining on station delivering monthly
distributions and friendly personal service. Call us any time on 1800 818 818.



Investor Relations

La Trobe el st e

Enﬁulrres 1800818818

' . investor@latrobefinancial.com.au
f inancia l www.latrobefinancial.com

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034

Page 2 of 2
Statement Print Date 3 April 2020 )ﬁ '\/‘
I = Statement Period 1 March 2020 - 31 March 2020
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Braye Reference No. 2380343
 — OXENFORD QLD 4210
Investment Transaction Summary
Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
() %) ($)
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 159,461.90
04 Mar Interest earned - FEB 20 - 4.90% p.a. 0.00 618.68 160,080.58
10 Mar Rebated Referral Fee FEB 20 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 63.11 160,143.69

Closing Balance 0.00 681.79 160,143.69



Investor Relations
Leye] 25,3328 3 Steer, Metbouine YIC 2000
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Enquiries 1300818818
investorglatrobefinancial.comau

. www.latrobefinancial com

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034
Page 1 of 2

Statement Print Date 5 May 2020 11.\%
Statement Period 1 April 2020 - 30 April 2020

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Brave Reference No. 2380343
— OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund
Investment Account Summary - April 2020

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 April 2020 $ 160,143.69
New Investments $ 67.79
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 664.35
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 30 April 2020 $ 160,875.83
Investment Account Breakdown Holdings ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Interest Paid ($)
as at 30 Apr 2020
48 hour Classic Account 0.00 1.60% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 2.70% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 160,875.83 4.70% 664.35
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 5.90% 0.00
160,875.83
Interest Paid this period (net) 664.35
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $5,889.35 $0.00 $0.00 $5,889.35

Investing with La Trobe Financial

Investing is made easier with La Trobe Direct - Australia's leading online investment portal. You can view, transact and update your account details by
registering for La Trobe Direct at https://www.latrobedirect.com (desktop) or via your mobile device at the App Store (Apple) or Play Store (Android).

To invest via BPAY see the final page of this document for Biller Codes & the top of this document for your reference number.

To invest via electronic transfer use BSB 062 986 and the account number of your chosen investment:
. 48 hour Account: 238 034 011 . 12 Month Term Account: 238 034 045
. 90 Day Notice Account: 238 034 110 . 4 Year Term Account: 238 034 102

Fund Update

In March, the Reserve Bank reduced the Official Cash Rate by 0.50%. We are pleased to confirm that, following our review of distribution rates, we have been
able to limit the impact of this change on your returns as follows (effective 1 April):

- 48 hour Account: reduced by 0.30% to 1.60% p.a variable {previously 1.90% p.a)*

= 90 Day Notice Account: reduced by 0.20% to 2.70% p.a variable (previously 2.90% p.a)*
= 12 Month Term Account: reduced by 0.20% to 4.70% p.a variable (previously 4.90% p.a)*
. 4 Year Term Account: reduced by 0.20% to 5.90% p. a variable {previously 6.10% p.a)*

Market disruption reminds us all how important it is to have consistent income in your portfolio. La Trobe Financial is remaining an station delivering monthly
distributions and friendly personal service. Call us any time on 1800 818 818.
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Enquiries 1800818818
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www.latrobefinancial com

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034

Page 2 of 2 )\,"\W

e Statement Print Date 5 May 2020
e il Statement Period 1 April 2020 - 30 April 2020

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Brave Reference No. 2380343
OXENFORD QLD 4210

Investment Transaction Summary

Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
%) % $)
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 160,143.69
03 Apr Interest earned - MAR 20 - 4.90% p.a. 0.00 664.35 160,808.04
09 Apr Rebated Referral Fee MAR 20 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 67.79 160,875.83

Closing Balance 0.00 732.14 160,875.83



Investor Relations
Level 26,332 Collins Steet, Melboume VIC 3006
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Investor Activity Statement

investor@latrobefinancial.comau
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034

Page 1 of 2
=== Statement Print Date 4 June 2020 )“'l . LO
Statement Period 1 May 2020 - 31 May 2020
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Brave Reference No. 2380343

OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund
Investment Account Summary - May 2020

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 May 2020 $ 160,875.83
New Investments $ 65.93
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 619.53
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 31 May 2020 $ 161,561.29
Investment Account Breakdown Holdings ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Interest Paid ($)
as at 31 May 2020
48 hour Classic Account 0.00 1.60% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 2.70% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 161,561.29 4.70% 619.53
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 5.90% 0.00
161,561.29
Interest Paid this period (net) 619.53
* Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 hour Classic 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $6,508.88 $0.00 $0.00 $6,508.88

Investing with La Trobe Financial

Investing is made easier with La Trobe Direct - Australia's leading online investment portal. You can view, transact and update your account details by
registering for La Trobe Direct at https://www.latrobedirect.com (desktop) or via your mobile devies at the App Stare (Apple) or Play Store (Android).

To invest via BPAY sae the final page of this document for Biller Codes & the top of this document for your reference number.

To invest via electronic transfer use BSB 062 986 and the account number of your chosen investment:

. 48 hour Account: 238034 011 . 12 Month Term Account: 238 034 045
s 90 Day Notice Account: 238 034 110 . 4 Year Term Account: 238 034 102
Fund Update

In March, the Reserve Bank reduced the Official Cash Rate by 0.50%. We are pleased to confirm that, following our review of distribution rates, we have been
able to limit the impact of this change on your returns as follows (effective 1 April):

. 48 hour Account: reduced by 0.30% t¢ 1.80% p.a variable (previously 1.90% p.a)*

. 90 Day Notice Account: reduced by 0.20% to 2.70% p.a variable (previously 2.90% p.a)*
" 12 Month Term Account: reduced by 0.20% to 4.70% p.a variable (previously 4.90% p.a)*
. 4 Year Term Account: reduced by 0.20% to 5.90% p. a variable (previously 6.10% p.a)*

Market disruption reminds us all how important it is to have consistent income in your portfolio. La Trobe Financial is remaining on station delivering monthly
distributions and friendly personal service. Call us any time on 1800 818 818.
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178321

Investor Account 238034

Page 2 of 2 \
—— Statement Print Date 4 June 2020 )’1 -]/
Ee— Statement Period 1 May 2020 - 31 May 2020
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Braye Reference No. 2380343
OXENFORD QLD 4210
Investment Transaction Summary
Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
($) ($) (£)
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 160,875.83
05 May Interest earned - APR 20 - 4.70% p.a. 0.00 619.53 161,495.36
08 May Rebated Referral Fee APR 20 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 65.93 161,561.29

Closing Balance 0.00 685.46 161,561.29



investorélatrabefinancial.comau

www.latrobefinancial.com

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 32"

Investor Account 238034

Page 1 of 2
S Statement Print Date 7 July 2020 )l /\/V
Statement Period 1 June 2020 - 30 June 2020
The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Brav® Reference No. 2380343

OXENFORD QLD 4210

La Trobe Australian Credit Fund
Investment Account Summary - June 2020

Investor: Donel Pty Ltd ATF The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance 1 June 2020 $ 161,561.29
New Investments $ 68.38
Redemptions $ 0.00
Reinvested Interest $ 642.79
Fees $ 0.00
Closing Balance 30 June 2020 $ 162,272.46
Investment Account Breakdown Holdings ($) Avg Current Rate p.a. Interest Paid ($)
as at 30 Jun 2020
48 hour Account 0.00 1.60% 0.00
90 Day Notice Account 0.00 2.70% 0.00
12 Month Term Account 162,272.46 4.70% 642.79
Select Peer-to-Peer (P2P) Accounts 0.00 - 0.00
4 Year Term Account 0.00 5.90% 0.00
162,272.46
Interest Paid this period (net) 642,79
Interest has been reinvested into your 12 Month Term Account
Interest Paid this Financial Year to Date
48 hour 90 Day Notice 12 Month Term Select Peer-to-Peer 4 Year Term Income Earned
Account Account Account (P2P) Accounts Account YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $7,151.67 $0.00 $0.00 $7,151.67

Investing with La Trobe Financial

Investing is made easier with La Trobe Direct - Australia's leading online investment portal. You can view, transact and update your account details by
registering for La Trobe Direct at https://www.latrobedirect.com (desktop) or via your mobile device at the App Store (Appls) or Play Store {Android).

To invest via BPAY see the final page of this document for Biller Codes & the top of this document for your reference number,
To invest via electronic transfer use BSB 062 986 and the account number of your chosen investment:
- 48 hour Account: 238 034 011 n 12 Month Term Account: 238 034 045
- 90 Day Notice Account: 238 034 110 . 4 Year Term Account: 238 034 102
Fund Update

Our interest rate settings are reviewed on a monthly basis and, effective 1 July 2020, we will be making the foliowing adjustments to the Credit Fund investor
rates:

. 48 hour Account: reduced by 0.30% to 1.30% p.a. variable (previously 1.60% p.a.)*

. 90 Day Notice Account: reduced by 0.20% to 2.50% p.a. variable (previously 2.70% p.a.)*
. 12 Month Term Account: reduced by 0.20% to 4.50% p.a. variable {previously 4.70% p.a.)*
. 4 Year Term Account: reduced by 0.25% to 5.65% p.a. variable (previously 5.90% p.a.)*

Please call our investment team on 1800 818 818 if you have any questions.

‘Returns on our investments are variable and paid monthiy. An investment in the Credit Fund is not a bank depostt, and investors risk losing some or &lf of thelr principal i Past peor fsnota
reliable indicator of fulure performance. The rates of return from the Cred# Fund are notg and are defermined by the future revente of the Credit Fund and may be lower than expectad. Withdrawal
rights are subject to liquidily and may be delayed or suspended. Vislt our website for further infarmation,
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La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ABN 27 007 332 363 AFSL 222213
B La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321

Investor Account 238034 'l
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Statement Print Date 7 July 2020

=i Statement Period 1 June 2020 - 30 June 2020

The Cooke Family Superannuation Fund TFN - Held
49 Graywillow Boulevard Brav® Reference No. 2380343
B — OXENFORD QLD 4210

Investment Transaction Summary

Date Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
($) (%) %
12 Month Term Account Opening Balance 161,561.29
03 Jun Interest earned - MAY 20 - 4.70% p.a. 0.00 642.79 162,204.08
10 Jun Rebated Referral Fee MAY 20 - -0.500%p.a. (excl GST) 0.00 68.38 162,272.46

Closing Balance 0.00 711.17 162,272.46



THE COOKE FAMILY SUPERANNUATION FUND

GENERAL LEDGER FOR THE PERIOD 01/07/2019 TO 30/06/2020

FROM ACCOUNT 265/001 TO 265/001 - ENTRIES: ALL
Printed: Wednesday 10 March, 2021 @ 106:17:29

Ly

Date Ref Type Units Debits Credits Balance
$ $ $

265 Other Income
265/001 La Trobe 238034 commission rebate _
10/07/2019 1 Journal - Cash 21], 53.14 (53.14)
09/08/2019 2 Journal - Cash 55.18 (108.32)
10/09/2019 2 Journal - Cash ‘ 55.44 (163.76)
10/10/2019 2 Journal - Cash 53.92 (217.68)
08/11/2019 2 Journal - Cash 55.96 (273.64)
10/12/2019 2 Journal - Cash 54.42 (328.06)
10/01/2020 72401 Journal - Cash 59.55 (387.61)
05/02/2020 72401 Journal - Cash 67.18 (454.79)
10/03/2020 72401 Journal - Cash 63.11 (517.90)
03/04/2020 72401 Journal - Cash 67.79 (585.69)
05/05/2020 72401 Journal - Cash \J 65.93 (651.62)
10/06/2020 72401 Journal - Cash ll . 25 68.38 (720.00)

Total Debits:

Total Credits: $720.00

Current Year Profit/(Loss): N/A
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Tetephone +61 {7
Facsimile +61 (7

22 May, 2020

DONEL PTY LTD atf COOKE SUPER FUND
Mr. & Mrs. Cooke

C/- 49 Graywillow Boulevard

Oxenford

QLD 4210

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cooke

Re: Agents Opinion for 2/8 Teiford Place, Arundel QLD 4214
Lot 2 on §P157381

We are pleased to be given the opportunity to offer our opinion as to what we believe is the
current market sale for the above mentioned property.

1

2.

Brief Description: The property comprises of a hardstand area and off street car
parking situated to the southern alignment of the complex. The site is improved with
concrate tilt slab industrial/commercial building with four units with the subject
property with a reception, office area and warehouse 0 the southern side of the

property.

Title Details: Lot 2 on SP157381, Parish of Barrow, County of Ward within the Local
Government area of Gold Coast.

Registered Owner: DONEL PTY LTD atf COOKE SUPER FUND

Location/Neighborhood: The property is located at the Southern end of the Street
and is the second unit from the southern side of the development, the development
fs within the established Brisbane Road/Arundel industrial precinct approximately five
kilometers north-west of Southport Business District.

The ‘locality is characterized by established industrial activities with maodern light
industrial and bulky good retalling activities relocating to the area. The locality is well
serviced by east-west and north-south arterial routes providing good access to most
areas of the Gold Coast and easy access to the Pacific Motorway,

Accohrgmodfation: ‘?;‘e subject property accommodates a single level industrial
warehouse factory with approximately 6.4 meter clearance, with recepti
showroom which are air conditioned. : P tdiaiea and

Tenancy Details: The property Is tenanted as at the time of the agent’s opinion

Agent, Auctioneers and Property Managers
ety P.0. Box 265 Arundel MC

Arundet Old 4214



g"tg"l“gs‘ All outgolngs are assumed to be recoverable from the tenant including
nd tax.
7. Sales Evidence: In order to determine a current market value for the subject

g::ﬁet;wi 1 have undertaken an Investigation as to sales activity in the general

The more relevant transaction are noted below;

a) 3/4 Telford Place, Arundel, The tenancy is focated within an established industrial
area at Arunde! approximately 400 meter north east of the subject property. The
property Is improved with full tilt slab concrete and Is 226m2 which 1 believe 1o
be slightly inferior to that of the subject property given it required some works

i.e, painting and office renovations.
The property was purchased late last year for $550,000.00 + GST which equated

to $2433.62m2 plus GST.

b) 3/12 Telford Place, Arundel, This property is comparable to that of the subject
property give size and location, Again the property is full tilt slab in construction
and air conditioned office and mezzanine storage. This property was sold late last
year for $625,000.00 plus GST which equates to a meter rate of $2648.30m2

plus GST.

-

Assessed Market Value Sale: Based on the information provided by the owners and on
recent sales in the area we believe a falr market value would be in the range of $750,000.00 \0,(‘
- $770,000.00 in today’s market given the location and the fack of stock in the area at \k@\ Q%’QO

resent.

” P
As discussion 1 believe National Commercial Realty is well positioned to market the subject .
premises and would be happy to work on a reduced commission rate of 2.5% plus GST for a

successful sale which is a reduced commission.

Once again, I would like to thank you for the opportunity to appraise this property and again
we wish to advise that the above is merely and agent’s opinion and not a valuation and look

forward to hearing from you soof.

Yours faithfully
NATIONAL COMMERCIAL REALTY PTY LTD
/"'

St
452 4

/\,.,_:__;7}7’ I
Ken.Clark
Director
ken@nationalcommerciajrealty.com.au



Ponfoll&"\}alu‘atlon Account Number
Shares 350484
CDIA 16112677

Allocation as at 30 June 2020

Shares in your portfolio

EEE ANZ (34.69%)
NAB (26.17%)
BESl WES (16.67%)
EZE OSH (7.23%)
COL 16.30%;
EEE MSB (3.73%)
TLS (3.44%)
RKN (1.53%)
RBX (0.11%)
EE All Others (0.04%)

Sectors in your portfolio

Energy (7.23%)
B2 Financials (60.86%)
E5% Healih Care (3.73%;
Information Tech. (1.53%)
[ Materials (0.15%)
Other (6.38%)
EEE Teleco. Services (3.44%)

SUPER FUND A/C>

B2 Consumer Staples (16.67...

’5?\

Account Name ¥ Value as at 30 June 2020
DONEL PTY LTD <COOKE FAMILY

~ SUPER FUND A/C> $87,153.67
DONEL PTY LTD <COOKE FAMILY $33.162.10

Estimated Interest & Dividends 2019-2020 Financial Year

Est. Franked Dividends $4,792.44
Est. Unfranked Dividends $593.59
Est. Franking Credits $2,057 80
Est. Interest Received from Interest

- $0.00
Rate Securities
Interest Received from Cash $111.10

ey
ACCoUNS)

TOTALINCOME -

Fess & Charges 2019-2026 Financial Year
Total Brokerage (inc. GST) $0.00
Total Subscriptions (inc. GST) $0.00

Other Fees (inc. GST)

Generatea US Novamiber 2020 Financia Year Summary Fags i oi g



This statement only provides information for CDIA accounts that have been designated as the settlement account for your trading account as at 30 June. Please refer to NetBank for interest income from all other
CBA accounts. '

Thie nterestsimw

v ur TRM withiioiding s if appiicabis), 7

b

. \/
st for bank-fees paid on your destyrated COIA setfernent sucnurt ithe T izl vesr, )-S
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Portfolio Valuation

__30.JUNE 2020 _

SHARES - 359484 - HIN 15451351
DONE! PTY.I TD <COOKE FAMHI Y QUDER ELIND A0S

_Portfollo

A.N? ANZ DAMK'P..G GRPLTD FPO {nnnlh'AQY FLLLY PAIDY 1‘\\‘\‘\,
oL - COLES GROUP FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) ‘I‘l\a \ 10
MGT - MAGNETITE MINES FPO (ORDINARY FULLY / PAID) m\o\q
MSB - MESOBLAS’ LIMITED FPO \ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 11\,,\ o

NAB - NATIONAL AUST. BANK FPO (ORDI NARY FULLY PAID) ‘\'\’L X\\
OSH OIL SEARCH LTD FPO ‘IOT (10 TOEA ORDINARY FULLY \ D

D.L\."\\

RBX RESOURCE BASE FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 'I‘l\a \\5
RKN - RECKON LIMITED FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 1% \\{

TLS - TELSTRA CORPORATION. FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) '\1‘° \\6
WES - WESFARMERS LIMITED FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) m\ n

Cash Accounts

CDIA - 06716716112677 -

GErie aiad

Units

1,622

324
12 ,000

1000
1252

1,089

3,334

2,000

324

PCp O er I [t e T e R TP T eroury
NUVCSTTIUST SUZU TN BON0 valuaulani

Unit Price’

$18. 8400

$1717oo

$0.0030
$3 2500
$1 8.2200

$3.1700

$0.0280

$0.6670

Portfolio Value
430,224 08

$5,5663.08

$36 OO

.b3 250.00
$22,811.44

$63% 13

$93 35

$1 334.00
$3,001.67
$14,524.92

Portfolic Value

$33,162.10

AR

% of Portfolio
25.13%
462%
0.08%
 2.70%
18.96%
5.24%
0.08%
1.11%
2.49%

12.07%

% of Portfollo



Portfolio Valuation

___30JUNE2020 .

This statement only provides information

for CDIA accounts that have been designated as the settlament account for your trading account as at 30 June. Please refer to NetBank for interest income from all other
CBA accounts.

o T

AWSTIET £




Transaction Summary CommSec @

e e tY*—Eﬁ‘}‘g'?sﬂ,‘d‘ﬂNE‘me—‘_'——,ﬁ,,?’f%f?fffT‘Z‘*“‘"_—',‘""‘..ﬁ:“"ﬁ‘:“ﬁ

SHARES - 350484 - HIN 15451351 Total Buys and Sells 2019 - 2020 Financial Yéar

DONEL PTY LTD <COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND  Total Buys (inc. Brokerags + GST) $0.00
AIC> Total Sels {inc. Brokerage + GST) $0.00

155

No data available

Canaratact (0 M. Tresrimresti Siimirans
LIEEEeci 0% ! PTanZaduon cummar ki




Tfansaﬂtiﬂn Summafy CommSec '

.T*‘*ﬁi‘dﬁﬂ‘?ﬁ?ST{iBﬂﬂNE‘EﬁEﬁ = e T T T e S e

The transaction summary is only able to display information available to us. Transactions regarding corporate actions ar stock transfers are not included and can be found on your staterments as issued by the
company or the share registry. Transactions for lssuer Sponsored holdings placed oulside of this account are not included in this summary. Links to some of the key share registries can be found below:

Computershare (http:/Mww.oomputersharaoorn/au/Pagaﬁdefaultaspx)

Link Market Services (https:/ﬁnvestorcentre.Iinlvnakeiservioes.oom.au/Login.aspx/Logln)

Security Transfer Registrars (https;//www.securitytransfer.com‘au/J ;6'
Advanced Share Registry Services (hnp:/Mww.advarcedshare.oom‘aull-!ome.aspx)

N

Cenerated 05 Novernber 2020 Transaction Summary Page 2 of



xagltggﬁé /\/\\0\\\ Need assistance? JS . ,\

Bank www.nab.com.au/spp

{in Australia) 1300 367 647
{in New Zealand) 0800 487 016
{outside Australia) +61 3 9415 4299

Holder Identification Number (HIN)

= 054157 000 NAB HIN WITHHELD

Lilpfyattfihgdl LU gl

l LIIIEIL [y i II)IIIIII iy Hplpeg] Summary of key information

<COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND A/C> Record Date 24 April 2020
PO BOX 1452 Allotment Date 2 June 2020
OXENFORD QLD 4210 Payment Date 4 June 2020

Direct Credit Reference No. 815072

NAB Share Purchase Plan Offer — Allocation and refund advice

The details below represent your participation in National Australia Bank’s Share Purchase Plan {SPP) in accordance with the
terms of the SPP Offer dated 4 May 2020.

Issue Date Ordinary Shares Application Price per Number of SPP Refund
held at Record Date payment received SPP Share Shares allotted Amount
2 June 2020 979 A$20,000.00 A$14.15 273 AS$16,137.05

The strong support in the SPP has required NAB to scale back applications. The scale back has been applied having regard to
the pro rata shareholding of Eligible Shareholders who applied for SPP Shares. Accordingly, applicants received SPP Shares
representing approximately 28% of their shareholding as at the Record Date, subject to:

* aminimum allocation of A$2,490.40 of SPP Shares {176 SPP Shares); and
* amaximum allocation of A$29,998.00 of SPP Shares (2,220 SPP Shares),

and in each case, subject to the value of SPP Shares applied for.

ASX Settlement Pty Limited, on behalf of NAB will provide a CHESS Holding Statement that sets out the number of Ordinary
Shares held at the end of the month.

If you have any questions, please call the NAB Shareholder Information Line on 1300 367 647 (within Australia) or 0800 487 016
(within New Zealand) between 8.00am and 7.30pm (Melbourne time), Monday to Friday.

Payment details
The refund amount has been credited to:

COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA
BSB: 067-167 ACC: ****2677

National Australia Bank Limited ABN 12 004 044 937

263261_be/054157/060140A

263261 06 V1o
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v

CHESS HOLDING STATEMENT

National
Australia
G For statement enquiries contact
National Australia Bark Limited your CHESS SpOﬂSOf:
:::eﬁ IonO::::r;?:n‘ vic COMMONWEALTH SECURITIES L.TD
' LOCKED BAG 22
AUSTRALIA SQUARE
SYDNEY, NSW 1215
IIIIII"IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII'I ﬁ B1519
297920 01402
DONEL PTY LTD
<COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND A/C>
O Box i / Holder ID Number (HIN): 0015451351
OXENFORD QLD 4210 CHESS Sponsors ID (PID): 01402
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NAB - ORDINARY FULLY PAID
Date Transaction Type Transaction ID  Ex/Cum Quantity Holding
Status On Off Balance
Balance Brought Forward from 11 Jun 15 979
02 Jun 20 Allotment of Securities due to 6025400745590200 273 1252

Share Purchase Plan

FOR YOUR INFORMATION
- To obtain full terms and conditions of an Issuer's securities contact the Issuer's Registrar or the Issuer directly.
w~For information about CHESS Depositary Interests (CDIs) and to obtain a free copy of the Financial Services Guide
(FSG}) or any supplementary FSG for CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd go to www.asx.com.au/cdis or phone 131 279.
@~ ASX Settlement may by law need to disclose information in CHESS Holdings to third parties.

Refer averleaf for additional important information

Share Registry Details:

NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LIMITED
GPO BOX 2333

MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Ph: 1300 367 647

ASX  isuedsy

ASX Settlement Pty Limited | ABN 49 008 504 532 | PO Box H227, Australia Square, Sydney NSW 1215
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M G Ma ” Margaret Cooke <margcookegld@gmail.com>

NAB Share Purchase Plan Acknowledgement

NAB Shareholder Communications <donotreply@spp.nab.com.au> Thu, 7 May, 1:49 pn
To: DONEL PTY LTD <marg@cookes.info>

2020
SHARE PURCHASE
PLAN OFFER

The Share Purchase Plan Offer closes on Friday, 22 May 2020 at 5.00pm (Melbourne
time)/7.00pm (New Zealand time)

@ Important
Note your application is not complete until payment is received in cleared funds by NAB.

To make your payment, follow the instructions below.

Application Payment in Australian Dollars

You can apply for SPP Shares by making a payment of either A$1,000, A$2,500, A$5,000, A$7,500, A$10,000,
A$15,000, A$20,000, A$25,000 or A$30,000. You may choose one of these Application Amounts only.

Submit payment via BPAY®:

L4 | sitler code: 275149
Ref: 150589900822845603

Telephone & Internet Banking - BPAY®
Contact your bank or financial institution to make this
payment from your cheque, savings, debit or
transaction account. More info; www.bpay.com.au

The biller code and personalised BPAY Reference Number you must use to submit your payment are
set out above. You must ensure that your BPAY payment is processed by your bank so that funds are
received before 5.00pm (Melbourne time) on Friday, 22 May 2020. Applicants should be aware that their
own financial institution may implement earlier cut off times with regards to electronic payment, and
should therefore take this into consideration when making payment. Neither Computershare Investor
Services Pty Limited nor NAB accepts any responsibility for loss incurred through incorrectly
completed BPAY payments. It is the responsibility of the applicant to ensure that funds submitted
through BPAY are received by 5.00pm (Melbourne time) on Friday, 22 May 2020.

® Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518
© 2020 National Australia Bank Limited ABN 12 004 044 937 AFSL and Australian Credit Licence 230686
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Receipt

Receipt number
NO051907950338

Amount

$20,000.00

From

CDIA

06 7167 1611 2677
NAB Shares

To

Share Purchase Plan

NAB Limited

R = R

f 1

£ | Biller Code: 275149 |
f Ref: 150589900822845603 |

.|

When
Tuesday 19 May 2020 at 7:55pm Sydney/Melbourne time

Tools & calculators  Find a branch Financial assistance Contact us

important information  Privacy Cookies  Terms of use

© 2020 Commonwealth Bank of Australia ABN 48 123123 124 AFSL and Australian credit licence 234945

https://wwwl.my.commbank.com.aulnetbank/PaymentHub..,uhAi%ZfQC%menvstVlagHUzaxtFtC?JHLOBiZc"/;Sd#ready 19/5/20, 7:56 pm
Page 1 of 1
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Oil Search Offer Online Application

0Oil Search Limited <donotreply@oilsearchoffer.com> Thu, 16 Apr, 2:20 pr
To: DONEL PTY LTD <marg@cookes.info>

0il Search

Thank You - Your request for payment details has been received.

DO NOT reply to this email, this mailbox is not monitored.
This IS NOT a receipt and should not be forwarded.

For your Application to be a valid acceptance into the Offer, your payment must be received by no later than 5.00pm
(AEST) on the Closing Date. Oil Search reserves the right to close the Offer early without notice.

Further Information

If you have any questions in respect of the Retail Entitlement Offer, please call the Oil Search Shareholder Information .
Line on 1300 128 731 {within Australia) or +61 3 9415 4233 (outside Australia) at any time from 8.30am to 5.00pm (AEST)
Monday to Friday during the Offer Period.

Application Payment
Amount payable on full acceptance of Entitlement only @ $2.10 per New Share: A$380.10

Amount p n full acceptance of Entitlement and application for maximum additional New Shares at $2.10 per New
Share~"A$1,140.30 ™ " ]

Fold a4 /oz,c /;zo;w £ELFT
BPAY Payment

If you are paying by BPAY, you do not need to return your completed Entitlement and Acceptance Form,

£ 4 | sitter code: 316703
Ref: 150429900451213246

Telephone & Internet Banking - BPAY®
Contact your bank or financial institution to make this
payment from your chegue, savings, debit, credit card
or transaction account. More info: www.bpay.com.au

It you are paying by BPAY, you should submit your BPAY payment immediately. The biller code and personalised BPAY
Reference Number you must use to submit your payment are set out above. The time of your Application (including if the
Offer closes early) will be the time at which the Registry has received your BPAY payment. If you submit an online
Application in the 24 hours before the Offer closes you must ensure that your BPAY payment is processed by your bank so
that funds are received before 5:00pm (AEST) on the Closing Date. if your payment is not received by this time, it will be
treated as a late Application and may not be processed. Applicants should be aware that their own financial institution may
implement earlier cut off times with regards to electronic payment, and should therefore take this into consideration when
making payment. It is the responsibility of the Applicant to ensure that funds submitted through BPAY are received by
5:00pm (AEST) on the Closing Date (subject to change without notice).

Cheque Payment

If you are paying by Cheque, you must submit your payment together with your completed Entitlement and Acceptance
. Form and return it according to the instructions on the form. You must obtain a printable personajised copy of your
Entittement and Acceptance Form by clicking here.
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ARBN 055 079 868 GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia
Enquiries:
(within Australia) 1300 850 505
— 005098 000 OSH {intemational) +61 3 9415 4000
'IIIII"I""Illl'"'llllllIIIIII'III
DONEL PTY LTD N
<COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND A/C> Holder identification Number (HIN)
PO BOX 1452
OXENFORD QLD 4210 HIN WITHHELD
important: You will need to quote this number and
name of issuer for all future dealings in these securiies.
Incorporated in Papua New Guinea Keep it safe and confidential.
ASX Code OSH , _ Tax File Number/ABN: ABN quoted
Security ciass:  ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES Page Number. tor
CHESS Allotment Confirmation Notice as at 4 May 2020

Update your information:

1\

Online:
www.investorcentre.com/contact

By Mail:
Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited

This Document is printed on National Garbon Offset Standard certified carbon neutral Inkjet Bright paper

THIS ADVICE CONFIRMS THE ALLOTMENT OF 543
ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES AT $2.10 IN OIL
SEARCH LIMITED ON 4 MAY 2020 TO THE ABOVE

NAMED PURSUANT TO THE RETAIL ENTITLEMENT

OFFER.

IF THE DETAILS ABOVE ARE INCORRECT, PLEASE ADVISE THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY
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@ ] (cusss HOLDING STATEMENT
OIL SEARCH LIMITED

ARBN: 055 079 868
Country of Incorporation: PNG

For statement enquiries contact
your CHESS Sponsor:

COMMONWEALTH SECURITIES LTD

LOCKED BAG 22
AUSTRALIA SQUARE

SYDNEY, NSW 1215
oo e sy

256608 01402
DONEL PTY LTD

<COOKE FAMILY SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 1452 / Holder ID Number (HIN): 0015451351

OXENFORD QLD 4210

CHESS Sponsor's 1D (PID): 01402
Statement Period: May 2020
i Page: 10f 1

OSH- 10 TOEA ORDINARY FULLY PAID

Date Transaction Type Transaction ID  Ex/Cum Quantity Holding
Status On Off Balance

Balance Brought Forward from 07 Oct 14 1446

04 May 20 Allotment of Securities Following 5965900023233000 543 1989

Acceptance of Entitlement

FOR YOUR INFORMATION
v To obtain full terms and conditions of an Issuer's securities contact the Issuer's Registrar or the Issuer directly.
w~For information about CHESS Depositary Interests (CDis) and to obtain a free copy of the Financial Services Guide
(FSG) or any supplementary FSG for CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd go to www.asx.com.au/cdis or phone 131 279,
v~ ASX Settlement may by law need to disclose information in CHESS Holdings to third parties.

Refer overleaf for additional important information

Share Registry Details:

COMPUTERSHARE INVESTOR SERVICES PTY L'TD
GPO BOX 7045

SYDNEY NSW 1115

Ph: 1300 855 080

ASX  issueasy

ASX Settiement Pty Limited | ABN 49 008 504 532 | PO Box H227, Australia Square, Sydney NSW 1215
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Automic Registries Investor Portal l L} N \

Transaction History
BRK - ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES

DONEL PTY LTD

From

Ot1-January-2014

Date
08-October-2015
15-June-2015

19-March-2015

back to top

/_3____ ......................... -
i\.1 00 288 6@

To

& 10-March-2021

Transaction Description
Capital reconstruction - consolidation
Capital reconstruction - consolidation

CHESS to Issuer Sponsored conversion

https://investor.automic.com.au/#/guest/349091/security/2429/transactionhistory

’_]:qo\gmoﬂ\o\/
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3,

MovemenClosing Balance

-5603 623

-6,226 6,226
12,452 12,452

back to portfolio

/.
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X777 Auserating Tasstion Office

Tax Agent 24659936
Last Updated 27/02/2021

TEN Client Name

44625318 THE COOKE FAMILY SUPERANNUATION
FUND

Total No of Clients: 1

PAYG Instalments report 2020

PAYG Instalments report 2020

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3
(%) ($) ($)
712.00 712.00 712.00

Quarter 4
(%)
1,109.00

Total Instalment

$)
3,245.00

1
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Print | Australian Taxation Office

b B ‘
ﬂ’ o Aunstralian Government

Asnstrating Tavation Oftice

Agent SIMMONS LIVINGSTONE AND

ASSQCIATES PTY

Client THE COOKE FAMILY

ABN 45078 103 046
TFN 44625 318

SUPERANNUATION FUND

Activity statement 001

Date generated 08/03/2021
Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00
Balance $0.00

Transactions

16 results found - from 08 March 2019 to 08 March 2021 sorled by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

7 Mar 2021 2 Mar 2021 Original Activity Statement for the periad ending 31 Dec 20 - PAYG $773.00 $0.00
Instalments

19 Feb 2021 18 Feb 2021 Payment received $773.00 $773.00CR

1 Nov 2020 28 Oct 2020 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 30 Sep 20 - PAYG $773.00 $0.00
Instalments

21 Oct 2020 20 Oct 2020 Payment received $773.00 $773.00 CR

4 Aug 2020 3 Aug 2020 Payment received - $1,108.00 $0.00

3 Aug 2020 3 Aug 2020 General interest charge $1,109.00 DR

2 Aug 2020 28 Jul 2020 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 30 Jun 20 - PAYG $1,109.00 $1,109.00 DR
Instalments

10 May 2020 28 Apr 2020 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 31 Mar 20 - PAYG $712.00 $0.00
Instalments

28 Apr 2020 27 Apr 2020 Payment received $712.00 $712.00 CR

1 Mar 2020 28 Feb 2020 QOriginal Activity Statement for the period ending 31 Dec 19 - PAYG $712.00 $0.00
Instalments

25 Feb 2020 24 Feb 2020 Payment received $712.00 $712.00 CR

3 Nov 2019 28 Oct 2019 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 30 Sep 19 - PAYG $712.00 $0.00
Instalments

15 Oct 2019 14 Oct 2019 Payment $712.00 $712.00 CR

30 Jul 2019 29 Jut 2019 Original Activity Staternent for the period ending 30 Jun 19 $0.00 $0.00

5 May 2019 29 Apr 2019 Qriginal Activity Statement for the period ending 31 Mar 19 - PAYG $1,298.00 $0.00
Instalments

30 Apr 2019 29 Apr 2019 Payment $399.79  $1,298.00 CR

NV

1/



THE COOKE FAMILY SUPERANNUATION FUND

Trial Balance at 01/07/2019
Printed: Monday 9 November, 2020 @ 07:53:51

Last Year Account Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
235 Capital Gains/(Losses) - Taxable
(12,147.97) 235/002 Australia and New Zealand Banking
Group Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid
49.61 235/005  CybgPlc - Cdi 1:1 Foreign Exempt Lse
3,347.73 235/008  Indiana Resources Limited - Ordinary
Fully Paid
(1,835.73) 235/016  Westpac Banking Corporation -
Ordinary Fully Paid
236 Capital Gains/(Losses) - Non Taxable
(6,073.99) 236/002  Australia and New Zealand Banking
Group Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid
(917.86) 236/016 Westpac Banking Corporation -
Ordinary Fully Paid
238 Distributions Received
(46.21) 238/001 Cfs Fc Inv Cfs Geared Global Share
(16,444.11) 238/003  Infocus Portfolio 24030200
239 Dividends Received
(5,421.71) 239/002  Australia and New Zealand Banking
Group Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid
(13.58) 239/005 Cybg Plc - Cdi 1:1 Foreign Exempt Lse
(2,769.18) 239/011 National Australia Bank Limited -
Ordinary Fully Paid
(215.24) 239/012 Oil Search Limited - 10 Toea Ordinary
Fully Paid
(85.71) 239/014  Reckon Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid
(260.30) 239/015 Telstra Corporation Limited. -
Ordinary Fully Paid
(794.98) 239/016 Westpac Banking Corporation -
Ordinary Fully Paid
(1,481.14) 239/017  Wesfarmers Limited - Ordinary Fully
Paid
242 Employer Contributions -
Concessional
(8,819.10) 242/013 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
(22,475.04) 247 Increase in Market Value of
Investments
250 Interest Received
(632.42) 250/002 Cash at Bank - CBA Direct Investment 40.57
Account 067167 16112677
(6,522.60) 250/003  La Trobe - 238034

(16,180.90)
(25,000.00)

(2,379.10)
(2,400.00)

(473.75)
(627.05)

(40,300.00)

260 Member/Personal Contributions -
Concessional (Taxable)

260/013 Cooke, Donald Maxwell

260/014  Cooke, Margaret

261 Member/Personal Contributions -
Non Concessional (Undeducted)

261/013 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
261/014 Cooke, Margaret

263 Other Contributions - Non Taxable
263/013 Cooke, Donald Maxwell

265 Other Income

265/001 La Trobe 238034 commission rebate
280 Rent Received

280/001 Lot 2, 8 Telford Place, Arundel

-1-



THE COOKE FAMILY SUPERANNUATION FUND

Trial Balance at 01/07/2019
Printed: Monday 9 November, 2020 @ 07:53:51

Last Year Account Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
3,630.00 301 Accountancy Fees
259.00 304 ATO Supervisory Levy
330.00 307 Auditor's Remuneration
375 Investment Expenses
5,783.95 375/023 Infocus Portfolio 24030200
413 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved - Tax Free
8,876.55 413/003 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
9,108.00 413/004 Cooke, Margaret
676.43 413/009 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
421.63 413/010 Cooke, Margaret
4,518.30 413/011 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
4,518.30 413/012  Cooke, Margaret
416 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved - Taxable
8,823.45 416/003 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
8,892.00 416/004 Cooke, Margaret
14,490.16 416/009 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
14,744.95 416/010 Cooke, Margaret
1,131.70 416/011 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
1,131.70 416/012  Cooke, Margaret
7,438.20 485 Income Tax Expense
76,146.01 490 Profit/Loss Allocation Account
492 ETP Clearing Account 5,000.00
503 Cooke, Donald Maxwell (ABP 2)
(176,022.30) 503/003 Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 181,601.50
Preserved/Taxable
(177,050.97) 503/004  Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 182,663.74
Preserved/Tax Free
(14,489.32) 503/034 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Tax Free
(14,402.65) 503/035 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Taxable
8,823.45 503/065 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Taxable
8,876.55 503/068 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Tax Free
504 Cooke, Margaret (ABP 2)
(177,409.80) 504/003  QOpening Balance - Unrestricted Non 183,034.79
Preserved/Taxable
(181,708.25) 504/004  Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 187,469.87
Preserved/Tax Free
(14,869.62) 504/034 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Tax Free
(14,516.99) 504/035 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Taxable
8,892.00 504/065 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Taxable
9,108.00 504/068 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Tax Free
509 Cooke, Donald Maxwell (ABP 5)
(144.32) 50%/001 Opening Balance - Preserved/Taxable 144.32
(159,470.62) 509/003 Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 158,041.05

Preserved/Taxable




THE COOKE FAMILY SUPERANNUATION FUND
Trial Balance at 01/07/2019

Printed: Monday 9 November, 2020 @ 07:53:51

Last Year Account Account Name Units Debits Credits
b $
(7,442.24) 509/004  Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 7,375.50
Preserved/Tax Free
(609.69) 509/034 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Tax Free
(13,060.59) 509/035 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Taxable
14,490.16 509/065 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Taxable
676.43 509/068 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Tax Free
s10 Cooke, Margaret (ABP 5)
(155,517.87) 510/003 Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 153,499.17
Preserved/Taxable
(4,449.93) 510/004  Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 4,392.21
Preserved/Tax Free
(363.91) 510/034 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Tax Free
(12,726.25) 510/035 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Taxable
14,744.95 510/065 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Taxable
421.63 510/068 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Tax Free
sn Cooke, Donald Maxwell (ABP 6)
(0.01) 511/001 Opening Balance - Preserved/Taxable 0.01
(22,601.24) 511/003 Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 23,318.86
Preserved/Taxable
(90,227.06) 511/004  Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 93,092.18
Preserved/Tax Free
(7,383.42) 511/034 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Tax Free
(1,849.32) 511/035 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Taxable
1,131.70 511/065 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Taxable
4,518.30 511/068 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Tax Free
512 Cooke, Margaret (ABP 6)
(22,601.63) 512/003 Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 23,319.25
Preserved/Taxable
(90,227.06) 512/004  Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 93,092.21
Preserved/Tax Free
(7,383.45) 512/034 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Tax Free
(1,849.32) 512/035 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Taxable
1,131.70 512/065 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Taxable
4,518.30 512/068 Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Tax Free
513 Cooke, Donald Maxwell
(Accumulation)
513/003 Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 22,536.21
Preserved/Taxable
513/004 Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 2,852.85

-3-



THE COOKE FAMILY SUPERANNUATION FUND

Trial Balance at 01/07/2019
Printed: Monday 9 November, 2020 @ 07:53:51

Last Year Account Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
Preserved/Tax Free
(8,819.10) 513/013  Employer Contributions - Non
Preserved
(18,560.00) 513/015 Member/Personal Contributions - Non
Preserved
(473.75) 513/020 Other Contributions - Non Preserved
(1,239.34) 513/035 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Taxable
3,750.00 513/061 Contributions Tax - Unrestricted Non
Preserved
(46.87) 513/063 Income Tax - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Taxable
514 Cooke, Margaret (Accumulation)
514/003 Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 21,659.59
Preserved/Taxable
514/004  Opening Balance - Unrestricted Non 2,400.00
Preserved/Tax Free
(27,400.00) 514/015 Member/Personal Contributions - Non
Preserved
(394.66) 514/035 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Unrestricted
Non Preserved/Taxable
3,750.00 514/061 Contributions Tax - Unrestricted Non
Preserved
(14.93) 514/063 Income Tax - Unrestricted Non
Preserved/Taxable
88,125.93 605 Cash at Bank - CBA Direct Investment 84,464.10
Account 067167 16112677
724 Fixed Interest Securities (Australian)
129,400.79 724/001 La Trobe - 238034 129,400.79
747 Managed Investments (Australian)
394,933.17 747/002 Infocus Portfolio 24030200 1.0000 394,933.17
772 Real Estate Properties (Australian)
619,000.00 772/001 Lot 2, 8 Telford Place, Arundel 1.0000 619,000.00
776 Shares in Listed Companies
(Australian)
7.71  776/001 Anteo Diagnostics Limited - Ordinary 593.0000 7.71
Fully Paid
45,756.62 776/002 Australia and New Zealand Banking 1,622.0000 45,756.62
Group Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid
6.85 776/003 Brookside Energy Limited - Ordinary 623.0000 6.85
Fully Paid
60.00 776/009  Magnetite Mines Limited. - Ordinary 12,000.0000 60.00
Fully Paid
1,475.00 776/010 Mesoblast Limited - Ordinary Fully 1,000.0000 1,475.00
Paid
26,158.88 776/011 National Australia Bank Limited - 979.0000 26,158.88
Ordinary Fully Paid
10,223.22 776/012 Oil Search Limited - 10 Toea Ordinary 1,446.0000 10,223.22
Fully Paid
113.36 776/013 Resource Base Limited - Ordinary 3,334.0000 113.36
Fully Paid
1,120.00 776/014 Reckon Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid 2,000.0000 1,120.00
3,692.15 776/015 Telstra Corporation Limited. - 959.0000 3,692.15
Ordinary Fully Paid
11,715.84 776/017  Wesfarmers Limited - Ordinary Fully 324.0000 11,715.84

-4 -



Trial Balance at 01/07/2019
Printed: Monday 9 November, 2020 @ 07:53:51

THE COOKE FAMILY SUPERANNUATION FUND

Last Year Account Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
Paid
4,325.40 776/020  Coles Group Limited. - Ordinary Fully 324.0000 4,325.40
Paid
777 Shares in Listed Companies
(Overseas)
619.62 777/001 Getbusy 853.0000 619.62
782 Units in Listed Unit Trusts
(Australian)
2,957.81 782/001 Cfs Fc Inv Cfs Geared Global Share 2,353.8210 2,957.81
850 Income Tax Payable
(7,438.20) 850/001 Income Tax Payable 800.96
4,335.10 850/002  Imputed Credits
10.06 850/003 Foreign and Other Tax Credits
3,894.00 850/004 Tax Instalments Paid
998 Data Upload Clearing Account 1,297.60
0.00 1,341,831.48 1,341,831.48

Current Year Profit/(Loss):

$40.57




